# OP \$2865.00 581543

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM871691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northern Tool & Equipment Company, Inc.		01/26/2024	Corporation: MINNESOTA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address:	125 High Strret
Internal Address:	11th Fl.
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	National Assoc.: UNITED STATES

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 114**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5815438	BANNON
Registration Number:	5588252	BANNON
Registration Number:	5024304	BANNON
Registration Number:	5158232	BANNON
Registration Number:	4062843	DOSKO
Registration Number:	3565388	GP GREAT PLAINS MANUFACTURERS   DISTRIBU
Registration Number:	5542027	GRAVEL GEAR
Registration Number:	4105969	GRAVEL GEAR
Registration Number:	3699907	GRAVEL GEAR
Registration Number:	4060169	GRAVEL GEAR
Registration Number:	2561468	GREAT PLAINS
Registration Number:	6237230	HEAT STORM
Registration Number:	6237229	HOT ZONE
Registration Number:	5100962	IRONTON
Registration Number:	6034384	IRONTON
Registration Number:	5530724	IRONTON
Registration Number:	4748540	IRONTON
Registration Number:	5082984	IRONTON

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008329 FRAME: 0620

900831450

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5186700	IRONTON
Registration Number:	4519307	IRONTON
Registration Number:	5675901	IRONTON
Registration Number:	6349853	IRONTON
Registration Number:	6038253	IRONTON
Registration Number:	4941385	IRONTON
Serial Number:	97673718	IRONTON
Serial Number:	98101146	IRONTON
Serial Number:	98207577	KLIQ
Registration Number:	5670997	KLUTCH
Registration Number:	5433971	KLUTCH
Registration Number:	5041997	KLUTCH
Registration Number:	6059778	KLUTCH
Registration Number:	4671194	KLUTCH
Registration Number:	5120159	KLUTCH
Registration Number:	3963521	KLUTCH
Registration Number:	4016336	KLUTCH
Registration Number:	5896154	KLUTCH
Registration Number:	6034386	KLUTCH
Registration Number:	4056603	KLUTCH
Serial Number:	98102503	KLUTCH
Registration Number:	5219570	LOAD-QUIP
Registration Number:	4961419	LOAD-QUIP
Registration Number:	4660091	LOAD-QUIP
Registration Number:	4565016	LOAD-QUIP
Serial Number:	97374337	MADE FOR THIS
Registration Number:	2961715	
Serial Number:	97696192	MONSTERVIEW
Registration Number:	6237232	MOTOR ARMOR
Serial Number:	97505472	N
Serial Number:	98102543	NORTH STAR
Registration Number:	5050512	NORTH STAR PROVEN PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4534648	NORTH STAR PROVEN PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4475960	NORTH STAR PROVEN PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4511699	NORTH STAR PROVEN PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4506537	NORTH STAR PROVEN PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3412318	NORTH STAR PROVEN PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2441069	NORTHERN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2918754	NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL TOOLS
Registration Number:	5355780	NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	2919974	NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	3130851	NT NORTHERN TOOL + EQUIPMENT
Serial Number:	97246305	NORTHERN TOOLS FOR THE TRADES
Registration Number:	5536738	NORTHSTAR
Registration Number:	2492100	NORTHSTAR
Registration Number:	6059779	NORTHSTAR
Registration Number:	6237231	NORTHSTAR PROSHOT
Registration Number:	6342138	NORTHSTAR PROVEN PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4255390	NORTRAC
Registration Number:	4810292	NORTRAC
Registration Number:	3786019	NORTRAC
Registration Number:	5237920	NORTRAC
Registration Number:	2500980	NORTRAC
Registration Number:	2518549	NORTRAC
Registration Number:	4259227	NSQ SERIES
Serial Number:	98102565	POWER HORSE
Registration Number:	5229240	POWERHORSE
Registration Number:	5536736	POWERHORSE
Registration Number:	5492705	POWERHORSE
Registration Number:	4421946	POWERHORSE
Registration Number:	4994371	POWERHORSE
Registration Number:	4779064	POWERHORSE
Registration Number:	5125900	POWERHORSE
Serial Number:	97266018	QUIET ARMOR
Registration Number:	5536737	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	4154462	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	4585576	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	3028748	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	5677448	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	5219572	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	1178879	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	4429901	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	4585646	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	4589826	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	3707811	SNACK SHACK
Registration Number:	3326498	N

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5096103	STRONGWAY
Registration Number:	6034385	STRONGWAY
Registration Number:	4837769	STRONGWAY
Registration Number:	5661831	STRONGWAY
Registration Number:	4979422	STRONGWAY
Registration Number:	5675906	STRONGWAY
Registration Number:	4766032	STRONGWAY
Registration Number:	5042724	STRONGWAY
Registration Number:	6038254	STRONGWAY
Serial Number:	98102606	STRONGWAY
Serial Number:	97696211	TERMINATOR
Serial Number:	98220941	TOOLS FOR THE TRADES NT
Registration Number:	5968245	ULTRA-TOW
Registration Number:	4928829	ULTRA-TOW
Registration Number:	5233595	ULTRA-TOW
Registration Number:	4411290	ULTRA-TOW
Registration Number:	3999831	ULTRA-TOW
Serial Number:	98102651	ULTRA-TOW
Serial Number:	98102632	ULTRA-TOW XTP
Registration Number:	4821746	JACKS SMALL ENGINES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8007130755

**Email:** kimberly.flood@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Panaro
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Panaro/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2024

## **Total Attachments: 45**

source=Trademark\_97083335#page1.tif source=Trademark\_97083335#page2.tif source=Trademark\_97083335#page3.tif source=Trademark\_97083335#page4.tif source=Trademark\_97083335#page5.tif

source=Trademark_97083335#page6.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page7.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page8.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page9.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page10.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page11.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page12.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page13.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page14.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page15.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page16.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page17.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page18.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page19.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page20.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page21.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page22.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page23.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page24.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page25.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page26.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page27.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page28.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page29.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page30.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page31.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page32.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page33.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page34.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page35.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page36.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page37.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page38.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page39.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page40.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page41.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page42.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page43.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page44.tif
source=Trademark_97083335#page45.tif
L

## TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of January 26, 2024, is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent for the Credit Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement defined below) pursuant to the Credit Agreement, as pledgee, assignee and Credit Party (in such capacities and together with any successors in such capacities, the "Collateral <u>Agent</u>").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among the Grantors, the affiliates of the Grantors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "<u>Lenders</u>") and Collateral Agent, the Lenders have agreed to extend credit and make certain other financial accommodations to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein:

WHEREAS, Grantor has agreed, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as such agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), to grant to Collateral Agent (for the benefit of the Credit Parties) a security interest in all or substantially all of its assets to secure the Secured Obligations pursuant to the terms thereof; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor is party to the Security Agreement pursuant to which such Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Credit Parties to enter into the Credit Agreement and to extend credit and provide other financial accommodations to the Borrowers pursuant thereto, each Grantor hereby agrees with Collateral Agent as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement or Credit Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. As collateral security for the payment and performance in full of all the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for its benefit and for the benefit of the other Credit Parties, a lien on and security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the following property of such Grantor, wherever located, and whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and all related Licenses, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
  - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all Goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark and each such License; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, and all income, royalties and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including,

without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in clauses (a) through (d) above, the security interest created by this Trademark Security Agreement shall not extend to, and the term "Trademark Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Property.

- 3. <u>Security for Secured Obligations</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the security interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by each Grantor to Collateral Agent or the other Credit Parties, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of any bankruptcy or insolvency proceeding involving such Grantor or any other Loan Party.
- 4. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement, and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.

## 5. <u>Authorization to Supplement.</u>

- (a) If a Grantor shall obtain rights to any new Trademark Collateral, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Such Grantor shall give notice in writing to Collateral Agent with respect to any such new trademark applications or registrations or renewal or extension of any trademark registration in connection with delivery of the Compliance Certificate as required by Section 6.02(a) of the Credit Agreement.
- (b) Without limiting a Grantor's obligations under this section, each Grantor hereby authorizes Collateral Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending Schedule I to include any such new Trademark Collateral of which notice is provided to the Collateral Agent for such purpose in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Collateral Agent's continuing security interest in all Trademark Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Execution of any such counterpart may be by means of (a) an electronic signature that complies with the federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, state enactments of the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act, or any other relevant and applicable electronic signatures law; (b) an original manual signature; or (c) a faxed, scanned, or photocopied manual signature. Each electronic signature or faxed, scanned, or photocopied manual signature shall for all purposes have the same validity, legal effect, and admissibility in evidence as an original manual signature. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark

Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.

7. GOVERNING LAW; CONSENT TO JURISDICTION; SERVICE OF PROCESS; WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING GOVERNING LAW, CONSENT TO JURISDICTION, SERVICE OF PROCESS, AND WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL SET FORTH IN SECTIONS 9.8 AND 9.9 OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTORS:

NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC., as a Grantor

Name: David Letsche

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT PARTS, LLC, as a Grantor

Name: Davd Letsche

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Its Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement (NTE)]

## SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS FOR NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.

Mark	Class	Coverage	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BANNON	006, 012	006-hand operated metal garden hose reels* 012-carts; hand trucks	Registered	87942047	May 30, 2018	5815438	July 23, 2019
BANNON	007, 008, 012	007-gantry cranes; hoists; hydraulic lift tables; logging cart accessories, namely, chainsaw holders* 008-hand operated lifting jacks; logging cart accessories, namely, tool holders* 012-trolleys	Registered	87430495	April 28, 2017	5588252	October 16, 2018
BANNON	011	011-electric fans, namely, floor fans, drum fans, pedestal fans, wall fans, work station fans, indoor/outdoor fans	Registered	86723741	August 13, 2015	5024304	August 16, 2016
BANNON	012	012-steel wagons; logging carts	Registered	86960974	April 1, 2016	5158232	March 7, 2017
DOSKO	007	007-power tools, namely, power-operated chippers, power-operated mulchers, stump grinders, and wood processors, being power machines for tree splitting, mulching and stump grinding	Registered	85294342	April 13, 2011	4062843	November 29, 2011
GP GREAT PLAINS MANUFACTURERS   DISTRIBUTORS	035	035-catalog and direct mail services featuring hand tools, electric power tools, air-powered tools, abrasives, machinery, hydraulic equipment and parts and accessories therefor, gas engines and gas generators and parts and accessories therefor, diesel engines and diesel generators and parts and accessories therefor, electric motors, inverters, wind turbines, log splitters, log splitting wedges and parts and accessories therefor, agricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor, solar lights and panels, material handling products, kerosene, propane and electric heaters, chainsaws, pet and pest control products, lawn and	Registered	77204298	June 12, 2007	3565388	January 20, 2009

Mark	Class	Coverage	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
		garden products, work clothing, gloves, tarpaulins and accessories therefor, straps and tie downs, air compressors and accessories therefor, parts washers, sandblasting tools and accessories therefor welders and					
		welding parts and accessories, metal fabrication products, parts and accessories, lighting products, painting products, propane products,					
		outdoor, camping and recreational products and clothing, two-way radios, go-karts and parts and accessories therefor, parts and accessories					
		for all-terrain vehicles, recreational vehicles and parts and accessories therefor, automotive products, parts and accessories, bearing drives and accessories, water pumps, pressure washers and parts and accessories					
		therefor, tires, cleaning and maintenance equipment and supplies, testing equipment, trailers and parts and accessories therefor, toys and parts and accessories therefor. shop supplies, safety equipment and					
		accessories, security equipment and accessories, meat processing equipment and accessories, construction equipment, plate compactors, rammers, food preparation equipment, storage racks, bins, tool chests, cabinets, and fans					
GRAVEL GEAR	009, 025	009-clothing for protection against accidents* 025-coveralls	Registered	87430329	April 28, 2017	5542027	August 14, 2018
GRAVEL GEAR	025	025-Clothing and apparel, namely, pants, jeans, shorts, short-sleeved and long-sleeved tee shirts, shirts, sweatshirts, jackets, socks, footwear.	Registered	77795508	August 3, 2009	4105969	February 28, 2012
GRAVEL GEAR	025	025-Clothing, namely, coats, jackets, pants, shirts, jeans, sweatshirts.	Registered	77491956	June 5, 2008	3699907	October 20, 2009
GRAVEL GEAR	025	025-gloves	Registered	85334380	May 31, 2011	4060169	November 22, 2011
GREAT PLAINS	035	035-catalog and direct mail services featuring hand tools, electric power tools, air-powered tools, abrasives, machinery, hydraulic equipment and parts and accessories therefor, gas engines and gas generators and parts and accessories therefor, diesel engines and diesel generators and parts and accessories therefor, electric motors, inverters, wind turbines, log splitters, log splitting wedges and parts and accessories therefor, agricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor,	Registered	76141399	October 5, 2000	2561468	April 16, 2002

IRONTON 003, 006, 007, 003-cle. 008, 009, 011, purpose 012, 020, 022 boxes** chisel, fl sanders of two c wrench, screwdr connect needle s	HOT ZONE 009 009-digi	HEAT STORM 007 007-hea		Mark Class Coverage
003-Cleaning preparations used in pressure washers* 006-General purpose storage bins of metal; metal storage bin racks; rolling metal tool boxes* 007-Air drills; air-operated chisel sets comprised of two or more of the following components; edging, straight cutting, punch, hammer chisel, flat chisel; air operated tools, namely, scrapers, hammers, sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet	009-digital thermostat sold as a component of pressure washers	007-heat exchanger sold as a component of pressure washers	solar lights and panels, material handling products, kerosene, propane and electric heaters, chainsaws, pet and pest control products, lawn and garden products, work clothing, gloves, tarpaulins and accessories therefor, straps and tie downs, air compressors and accessories therefor, parts washers, sandblasting tools and accessories therefor, welders and accessories, lighting products, painting products, propane products, outdoor, camping and recreational products and clothing, two-way radios, go-karts and parts and accessories therefor, parts and accessories for all terrain vehicles, recreational vehicles and parts and accessories therefor, automotive products, parts and accessories, bearing drives and accessories, water pumps, pressure washers and parts and supplies, testing equipment, trailers and parts and accessories therefor, toys and to the toy accessories therefor, toys and toy accessories to the toy accessories to th	ri l
Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
86523293	88910804	88910806		App. No.
February 3, 2015	May 11, 2020	May 11, 2020		App. Date
5100962	6237229	6237230		Reg. No.
December 13, 2016	January 5, 2021	January 5, 2021		Reg. Date

IRONTON	IRONTON		Mark
004, 006, 007, 009, 012, 017, 021	003, 006, 007, 008, 011, 012, 017, 020		Class
004-motor oil* 006-metal jobsite boxes* 007-chainsaw sharpeners, grinding wheels; electrically powered water pumps; gas powered pumps for pumping water* 009-measuring tapes; flame retardant cotton sleeves; protective welding helmets; flame retardant welding jackets; fire retardant welding aprons; decoy security cameras; battery-operated	003-sandpaper* 006-hand operated metal garden hose reels; hardware, namely, metal brackets for general use; spring-retracted metal hose reels; tool chests of metal, empty* 007-power-operated sprayers; pumps for machines* 008-hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; hand tools, namely, tap and die sets* 011-electrical magnifying light* 012-carts; cargo carriers for vehicles; dollies; tire inflators* 017-electrical tape* 020-chairs	wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated tile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade, angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact sockets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submursible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-Metal cutting shears; manual log splitters; manually operated pullers, namely, come-alongs; hand tools, namely, welding clamps; welding brushes; welding hammers; welding pliers, shovels* 009-Batteries; welding helmet replacement lenses; solar panels for the production of electricity* 011-Electric fans; electric floor fans and pedestal fans; ceiling fans; electric drum fans; electric garage fans; spot lights* 012-Tool carts; welding carts* 020-Wire shelving; table and stool sets* 022-Canopies	Coverage
Registered	Registered		Status
86970413	87942015		App. No.
April 10, 2016	May 30, 2018		App. Date
5530724	6034384		Reg. No.
July 31, 2018	April 14, 2020		Reg. Date

Mark	Class	Coverage	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
		wireless motion alert system with an outdoor sensor and an indoor alarm* 012-automotive wheel dollies; and snowmobile dollies; utility carts; dollies used to transport heavy items* 017-moving blankets* 021-portable coolers					
IRONTON	006, 007, 008, 009, 011, 012, 020, 022	with hand tool set comprising screwdrivers, pliers, wrenches and sockets with hand tool set comprising screwdrivers, pliers, wrenches and sockets sold as a unit; manual metal hose reels; metal cable pullers for vehicle rescue and positioning equipment* 007-air compressors; power-operated bench grinders, hole saw sets comprising power-operated hole saws in various sizes, power operated blowers; power operated water pumps for wastewater removal and water transfer; power operated angle grinders; linear actuators; hydraulic log splitters; electric meat grinders; air operated chain sharpeners; submersible pumps* 008-torque wrenches, hand-operated sharpening tools, hand operated automotive repair tools, namely, engine cradles; manually-operated drywall panel hoist extenders; knives; hand tools, namely, magnet clamps; magnetic hand tools, namely, magnet clamps; magnetic hand tools, namely, magnet clamps; manually operated bottle jacks; hand-operated pick-up tools for automotive repair; scissors; cable pullers, namely, fish tape for pulling cable; hand-operated bottle jacks; hand-operated tongue jacks; hand-operated jack stands* 009-battery terminal; electric multimeters; electric terminals, head lamps* 012-aluminum truck boxes; platform carts; standing platforms, namely, wheeled platforms used to transform heavy items; wire shelves; log storage racks* 022-plastic cable ties and straps of rubber or synthetic textile materials, excluding artificial leather for furber or synthetic textile materials, excluding artificial leather for shearts and accurring a chiects cache to the backlers.	Registered	85975007	September 7, 2012	4748540	June 2, 2015
IRONTON	006, 007, 008, 009, 017	006-Metal casters; metal air hose reel brackets; hand-operated air hose reels of metal* 007-Parts and fittings for compressed-air tools, namely, air couplers; air accessories kit consisting of pneumatic blow guns for use in a manufacturing process to blow dust off parts, workstations or wherever necessary, fittings, inflator pressure guage, air hose and air needle; pneumatic air chisels; air carry tanks, namely, compressed air tanks; pneumatic air preparation equipment, namely, regulators, being parts of machines* 008-Hand tools, namely, wrenches; wrench sets comprised of hand operated wrenches; extensions for hand tools; hex	Registered	86601336	April 17, 2015	5082984	November 15, 2016

Wark	CHOSS	Vever adjusters for hand tools: screwdrivers: ratchet handles: hand-	States	App. No.	App. Parc	. Aug.	
		keys; adapters for hand tools; screwdrivers; ratchet handles; hand- operated hammers* 009-Air pressure inflator gauges* 017-Air hoses					
RONTON	006, 007, 008, 009, 017	006-metal casters; metal tool boxes; hand-operated metal air hose reels; magnetic parts trays made of metal sold empty and parts and fittings therefor; metal air carry tanks for compressed air, not being for scuba diving* 007-air-powered barrel pumps; power operated oscillating tools; power operated well jet pump; elevating or lifting work platforms* 008-hand operated water pump* 009-battery maintainer, namely, monitoring device for monitoring battery performance characteristics and recharging batteries; solar panels for production of electricity; welding helmet lenses* 017-air hoses	Registered	85723046	September 7, 2012	5186700	April 18, 2017
RONTON	006, 007, 008, 009, 011, 012, 020, 022, 025	one-Metal loading ramps for use with vehicles; wheel chocks made primarily of metal and rubber.* 007-Chop saws for cutting metal, drill bit and chisel sets comprising power drill bits and chisels in various sizes sold as a unit; power operated sanders; electric motors for machines and power tools; pressure washers; power-operated impact socket sets; rotary tool accessories sets comprising wire brushes and files.* 008-Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn chemicals, socket sets, screwdrivers, screwdriver sets comprising screwdrivers in various sizes, hand-operated sprayers for industrial use; pliers; hand tools, namely, file sets comprising of hand-operated files in various sizes; manually-operated oil drains being manually-operated shop tools for automotive repair; hand operated oil extractors for automotive repair; rotary hand pumps; hand-operated racing jacks.* 009-Battery testers; digital weighing scales; emergency warning lights; booster cables; cord reels for electrical cords; infrared thermometers not for medical use spark plug testers.* 011-Flashlights; sets consisting of a work light and cord reel sold as a unit; tractor lights; sets consisting of awork light and cord reel sold as a unit; tractor lights; trailer kits comprised of unassembled trailer parts.* 020-Mechanic's adjustable seat; sawhorses.* 022-All-purpose unfitted polyester, polyethylene and laminated plastic tarps; movers' blankets, namely, cushioning or padding made of cotton or polyester for packing	Registered	85981362	September 7, 2012	4519307	April 22, 2014

Mark	Class	Coverage	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IRONTON	006, 007, 008, 009, 011, 012, 018, 020, 022	metal storage drum racks; metal tool box organizers; metal clamps; metal ramps* 007-pneumatically operated tire bead seaters for tire inflation; electric pumps; flap wheels for use with power tools; cutoff blades for use with power tools; hammer springs being parts of machines; hoists; hydraulic lift tables; oil extractor machines; pneumatic grease guns; wire wheels for power-operated grinders* 008-hand tools, namely, hammers, wire strippers, wire crimpers, and wrecking bars; hand-operated chisels* 009-pocket calipers for measuring; electric charging cables* 011-solar light fixtures, namely, indoor and outdoor solar powered lighting units and fixtures* 012-carts; dollies; metal stands for holding stationary motorcycles in an upright position; tires; tow chains for vehicles; trailers; trolleys* 018-tool bags, empty* 020-sawhorses* 022-tow ropes for automobiles	Registered	87426799	.7		February 12, 2019
IRONTON	006, 007, 020	006-steel chains* 007-electric plasma cutters* 020-folding tables; plastic boxes	Registered	88896159	April 30, 2020	6349853	May 11, 2021
IRONTON	007, 008, 020	007-band saws; pneumatic grease guns; tube conveyors, pneumatic*008-manually-operated grease guns* 020-metal shelving; storage racks	Registered	88306047	February 18, 2019	6038253	April 21, 2020
IRONTON	020	020-Adjustable height work tables and work benches	Registered	86769858	September 27, 2015	4941385	April 19, 2016
IRONTON	06, 07, 08, 09	06-Metal air plugs.* 07-Compressed air blow guns for use with air hoses. * 08-Hand tool kits consisting of two or more of the following: extension adapters for hand tools, extension bars for hand tools, hand-operated hammers, hex keys, utility knives, pliers, ratchet handles, screwdrivers, sockets, and wrenches; hand tool kits consisting of two or more of the following: tool bit drivers, toolbits, nut drivers, spinner handles, Universal joints, breaker bars, extensions for hand tools, pry bars; hand tool kits consisting of two or more of the following: adapters for hand tools, extension bars for hand tools, hand operated hammers, hex keys, utility knives, pliers, ratchet handles, screwdrivers, sockets, socket wrenches, wrenches, breaker bars, extensions for hand tools, pry bars; ratchet wrenches.* 09-Air pressure inflator gauges.	Published	97673718	November 11, 2022		

Mark		Coverage	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
IRONTON & Design	003, 004, 006, 007, 008, 009,	003-sandpaper; Cleaning preparations used in pressure washers* 004-  motor oil* 006-steel chains; metal storage drum racks; metal tool box	Pending	98101146	July 25, 2023	
<i>VII</i> :		organizers; metal clamps; metal ramps; hand operated metal garden				
		hose reels; hardware, namely, metal brackets for general use; spring-				
		retracted metal hose reels; tool chests of metal, empty; metal casters;				
		metal tool boxes; hand-operated metal air hose reels; magnetic parts				
**************************************		trays made of metal sold empty and parts and fittings therefor; metal air				
		carry tanks for compressed air, not being for scuba diving; Metal loading				
		rubber; chain hoists used for lifting and rigging; metal tool box with hand				
		tool set comprising screwdrivers, pliers, wrenches and sockets sold as a				
		unit; manual metal hose reels; metal cable pullers for vehicle rescue and				
		positioning equipment; metal air hose reel brackets; hand-operated air				
		hose reels of metal; Parts and fittings for compressed-air tools, namely,				
		air couplers; air accessories kit consisting of pneumatic blow guns for use				
		in a manufacturing process to blow dust off parts, workstations or				
		wherever necessary, fittings, inflator pressure gauge, air hose and air				
		needle; pneumatic air chisels; air carry tanks, namely, compressed air				
		tanks; pneumatic air preparation equipment, namely, regulators, being				
		parts of machines; metal jobsite boxes; General purpose storage bins of				
		metal; metal storage bin racks; rolling metal tool boxes* 007-electric				
		plasma cutters; pneumatically operated tire bead seaters for tire				
		inflation; electric pumps; flap wheels for use with power tools; cutoff				
		blades for use with power tools; hammer springs being parts of				
		machines; hoists; hydraulic lift tables; oil extractor machines; pneumatic				
		grease guns; wire wheels for power-operated grinders; power-operated				
		sprayers; pumps for machines; band saws; pneumatic grease guns; tube				
		conveyors, pneumatic; air-powered barrel pumps; power operated				
		oscillating tools; power operated well jet pump; elevating or lifting work				
		platforms; Chop saws for cutting metal, drill bit and chisel sets				
		comprising power drill bits and chisels in various sizes sold as a unit;				
		power operated sanders; electric motors for machines and power tools;				
		pressure washers; power-operated impact socket sets; rotary tool accessories sets comprising wire brushes and files: air compressors:				
		power-operated bench grinders, hole saw sets comprising power-				
		operated hole saws in various sizes, power drills, air operated impact				
		wrench; air operated sanders; power operated blowers; power operated				
		water pumps for wastewater removal and water transfer; power				
		operated angle grinders; linear actuators; hydraulic log splitters; electric				
		meat grinders; air operated needle scalers; power operated palm				
		sanders: nower-onerated chain sharpeners: submersible numps:				_

cutting, punch, hammer chisel, flat chisel; air operated tools, namely,	scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, cut-off tools; air	following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually- operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	cutting, punch, hammer chise scrapers, hammers, sanders, tool kits comprised of two or wrench, ratchet wrench, air h sockets, screwdriver bits, chis spring, connectors, couplers; operated needle scalers; repl operated ratchet wrenches; pratchet wrenches, band saws specially adapted carts for the driver, cut-off saw, drills, dua honing wheels, hot knives, in reciprocating saws, rotary ha comprised of two or more of brushes, drum collet, buffers, bands, cutoff wheels, wet stoodiscs, spindle lock, flexible sh saws, power-operated scillating to following components; sandius saw blade, segmented saw blade, segmented saw blade, segmented saw bimpact wrench kits comprised components; impact sockets, multi-purpose high pressurer submersible pumps; engines engines, namely, mufflers, ca splitters; electric car polishe	el, flat chisel; air operated tools, namely, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air more of the following components: impact nammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer angle grinders, angle die grinders, airlacement needle scaler attachments; airlacement needle scaler attachments; airpower operated tools, namely, electric, breaker hammers, breaker hammer drills, breaker hammers, grinding stones, hammer drills, npact wrenches, miter saws, mmers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits the following components: cut off discs, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding one, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding saft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table ws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, sool kits comprised of two or more of the ng pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut lade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or nents; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand heels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, d of two or more of the following; impact wrench, case; electric generators; washers; electric transfer, shallow well and not for land vehicles; structural parts for riburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric car er tools, namely, drill presses; electric car er tools, namely, drill presses; electric car er tits comprised of two or more of the		
comprised of two or more of the following components; edging, straight	cutting, punch, hammer chisel, flat chisel; air operated tools, namely,	cutting, punch, hammer, sanders, diez anders, duer offender, out-off tools, air cool lets comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wereth, ratchet wereth, air hammer, die grinder, blow pun, the inflator, occlests, screwdriver bits, shiels, grinding stones, Allen wereth, hammer spring, connectors, oxupilers, angle grinder, show pun, the inflator, operated needle scalers, replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated needle scalers, replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet werethers, power operated tools, namely, electric criticite werethers, bend saws, breaster hammers with programmers with driver, cut-off saws, droad saws, breaster hammers, breaker hammers with programmers, cut-off saws, and saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with programmers, cut-off saws, and saws, produce saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, howing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miler saws, letch driver, cut-off saws, letch of the control of the following components; orday tools, cut-off wheels, were stone; but wrenches, siders, carbon brudes; impact wrenches, impact werethes, markly mulffers, carboners, siders, sid	pumps; gas powered pumps air blow guns for use with air comprised of two or more of	pumps; gas powered pumps for pumping water; air plugs; compressed air blow guns for use with air hoses; air drills; air-operated chisel sets comprised of two or more of the following components; edging, straight		
cutting, punch, hammer chisel, flat chisel; air operated tools, namely,		scrapers, hammers, sanders, dies sanders, die grinders, durcht folbis air tool list comprised of two or more of the following components: impact werench archer werench air hammer operated on the state of the colonium price inflator, sockets, screwhirer bits, shels, gridding stomes, sallen werench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers, angle grinders, angle elle grinders, air-poerated raches twenches; power to prearated ords, shamely, electric ratchet wenches, band saws, breaker hammers, steaker hammers with specially adapted carrist for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, duab blade saws, grinding stones, dament, shammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, seep procating saws, outary hosts, stray tool lists comprised of two or more of the following components: und off sixes, brushes, driven collet, buffers, grinding stones, dament, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, lict scraping blade, shamer, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, lict scraping blade, flush cut saws, power-operated lie saws, wet shanpeners, and toe lick saws, power-operated lie saws, wet shanpeners, and toe lick saws, power-operated oscillating tool kit scomprised of two or more of the following components; under such samples, carabing blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; under one state of the state of the service of the following components; under one shade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; under one shade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; under pasts; power looks, and where segments are strained at some segments and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for segmented segments; under segmented structure of the following components; under segments of the submit of the segments of the segments of the segments of the	cutting, punch, hammer chise	el, flat chisel; air operated tools, namely,		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air		sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplets angle grinders, angle deg grinders, air-operated needles calers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated needles calers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; band saws, braker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, inpact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, serejorocating saws, outary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutrif wheels, and scallaining tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; and to get the west, all bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shart. LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated sollaining tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scrappid plade, flish cut saw blade segmented saw blade; angle grinder skits comprised of two or rome of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scrappid plade, flish cut saw blade segmented saw blade; angle grinder skits comprised of two or rome of the following components; unber sweets; electric transfer; shallow well and submers) be pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structurel parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carboureors, recols, air cleaners; electric car polisher some structure and structurely parts for engines, manely, mufflers, carboureors, recols, air cleaners; electric car polishers; electric trools, namely, and provide and structurely parts for more of the following components; rubert pads, polishing pads, polishing pads, polydom pad	tool kits comprised of two or wrench, ratchet wrench, air h	more of the following components: impact   nammer. die grinder. blow gun. tire inflator.		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench. ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator.	tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact   wrench. ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator,	spring, connectors, couplers, angle grinders, angle des gainers, air- operated needle scales; replacement needle scaler attachments; air- operated ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, beteric ratcher wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cur-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tools, comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drun coellet, buffers; grinding stones, diamond grinders; sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, ED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated tile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding stones, cutting discs, sand paper, where wheels, rubben wheels, carbon brushles; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact sockets, inpact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mulflers; carbinetretors, recolls, air cleaners; electric car politiers; electric towels, nylon bags; tables, specially adapted for woolding machines* 008-band-operated divisels, hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually- operated grease guns; hand operated water pumps; Wrenches, wrench sets, vieze, hand-operated drivers, seed and dry lawn	sockets, screwdriver bits, chi	sels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer	wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer	operated rached scales; replacement needle scaler attachments; air- operated rached wrenches; band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cur-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond ginders; sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet store, fet wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding bases, power-operated tile saws, were sharpeners, and took kits saws, power-operated soliabing tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade, angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components; impact washers; electric transfers; selectric deg splitters; electric hosts; power tools, namely, drill pressure spannely, and pressure spannely, and pressure spannely, and pressure spannely, and pressure spannels, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bage; tables, spenally adapted for welding machines? OBA-band-operated divests; hand operated aromizers, viaces, hand-operated species, hand operated water numbers, when have a design of the propersure of the propersure of the components; microperated sives; hand operated water when he well and any lawn spend of the propersure of the components of two or more of the following components; microfiber towels, mylon bage; tables, spenally adapted for welding machines? OBA-band-operated gives; hand operated someters, spond of the components of the co	spring, connectors, couplers;	angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-	_	
scrapers, hammers, sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle die grinders, air-	tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-	operated carries whenches, power operated tools, hardley, recture ratchet wenches, band saws, breaker hammers, the hardless with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, citrollar saws, citrollar saws, collect, buffers, citrollar saws, collect, buffers, citrollar saws, such considerable, buffers, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, mitter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, for stary tools, for stary tools, for says of the saws, proposed source, sounding discs, sprinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding discs, sprinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding discs, sprinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding discs, sprinding stones, that, LED light antachment, tile cunter; table saws, power-operated socialisting bad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush out saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush out saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; prinding discs, cutting discs, surting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, in components; prinding discs, surting discs, structural parts for engines, namely, multi-purpose high pressure washers, electric transfer, shallow well and submers becertic for splithers; electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyfroam pads, bohomes, microllier towels, my hon bags; tables specially adapted for well-disc, specially adapted for well-disc, specially adapted for well-disc, specially adapted for well-disc, specially disconding the disconding transfers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually-poperated greated waste pumps. Wrenches, wench	operated needle scalers; repl	lacement needle scaler attachments; air-		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-	wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-	specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, bot kines, impact drivers; impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drinn collet, buffers, grinding stones, damond grinders, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shart, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated file saws, we test harpeners, and toe kick saws, sower-operated saws, are tharpeners, and toe kick saws, sower-operated saws, are therefore, sanding shade, single grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blades, aple grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components impact sockets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric ransfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engree not for land welnicles; structural parts for engines, namely, multilers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric car polishers; electric car polishers (sectric car polishers) electric carbon brushes pade high pressure specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated white passed by adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated shellows; hand operated atomizers, wench sets, seed and dry lawn	ratchet wrenches, band saws	bower operated tools, namely, electric		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with	tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with	driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, orany tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinderf, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, IED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: sanding pad, sandpaper, sandthough components; sanding pad, sandpaper, sandthough components; grinding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact sockets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for some polishers; electric hoists; power tools, namely, drill presses; electric car polishers; electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, formers, and sprayers for use with industrial figulds; manually-operated grease guns; tand operated drises; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, wish and operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	specially adapted carts for th	ese goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch	wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch	honing wheels, not knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, totary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter, table saws, power-operated tile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated seal balae; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping balee, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components: grinding discs, cutting discs, sutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact sockets, impact wrenches, selectric transfer; selectric transfer; shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land wehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric car polishers; electric car polishers; electric transfer; shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land wehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric car polishers; electric car polishers; pleating machines* 008-hand-operated of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyform pads, bornets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially dapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated water pump; Wirenches, wrench sets, viese, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	driver, cut-off saw, drills, dua	ા blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills,		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills,	tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills,	comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill birts, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated tile saws, swest sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cutt saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, and paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrenches, impact wrenchs kits comprised of two or more of the following components; impact sockets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric car polisher, electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated attended for welding machines* 008-hand-operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, wises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	honing wheels, hot knives, in	npact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws,		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws,	tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, allen wrench, hammer operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; airoperated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, mitter saws,	brushes, drum coller, buffers, griding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated tile saws, sue wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated discard tile saw, sue wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated tile saws, sue wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated tile saws, but the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, straping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; unber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact sockets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric car polishers; electric hoists; power tools, namely, drill presses; electric car polishers; between the stage components; in the pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets; uncorabler towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008 hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, waporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, washing and dry lawn	comprised of two or more of	the fellowing components: cut off discs		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs	tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits	bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated stile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated scillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, cubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact sockets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric car polishers; electric ransfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for welding machines* 008-hand-operated dose, solyfoam pads, bomets, microfiber towels, mylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, venench sets, wises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	brushes, drum collet, buffers,	, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches, power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding	wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding	discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated sile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated socillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact sockets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric car polishers; electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, mylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial iquids; manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	bands, cutoff wheels, wet sto	one, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tools, totary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding	tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honling wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, mitter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding	saws, power-operated tile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scrapping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact sockets; impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric car polishers; electric car polishers; power tools, namely, drill presses; electric car polishers; electric comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	discs, spindle lock, flexible sh	aft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table	wrench, ratchet wench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table	power-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact sockets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric car polishers; electric car polisher; carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric car polishers; electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial lquids; manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	saws, power-operated tile sa	ws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws,		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tools kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated tile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws,	tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated tile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws,	following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact sockets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mulfilers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric log splitters; electric hoists; power tools, namely, drill presses; electric car polishers; electric car polisher towels, more pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated dwater pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	power-operated oscillating to	ool kits comprised of two or more of the		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers; impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the	wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated scillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the	saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenche kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact sockets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric log splitters; electric hoists; power tools, namely, drill presses; electric car polishers; electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, pollyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	following components; sandi	ng pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated ratchet wrenches, chisels, grinding stones, allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated ratchet wrenches, power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated scallating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut	wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, mitter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated tile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated scalllating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding bade, flush cut	more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact sockets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric log splitters; electric choists; power tools, namely, drill presses; electric car polishers; electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	saw blade, segmented saw bl	lade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush out saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the	tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches, power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, bond saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated of suits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flissh cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or wore of two or	paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact sockets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric log splitters; electric carpolisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	more of the following compo	ments; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand	tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: sanding pad, sandapaer, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, sagmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand	impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact cokets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric log splitters; electric hoists; power tools, namely, drill presses; electric car polishers; electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	paper, wire wheels, rubber w	/heels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches,		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated area the wrenches, bower operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, dlamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated tile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated sizellating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sending bade, slush cut saw blade, sagmented saw blade, angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches,	tool kits comprised or two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air harmer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches, bower operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated self lie saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated saw blade, segmented saw blade, and paper, scrapping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; limpact wrenches,	components: impact sockets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric log splitters; electric hoists; power tools, namely, drill presses; electric car polishers; electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	impact wrench kits comprised	d of two or more of the following		
scraper's, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools, air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated nachet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, shammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated stile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated stile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrenches, impact wrenche kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand	tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, trie inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air operated ratchet wrenches, power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honling wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, put sinter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated citie saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated cities and bade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, write wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrenches, impact wrenches,	submersible pumps; engines not for land vehicles; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric log splitters; electric hoists; power tools, namely, drill presses; electric car polishers; electric car polishers; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	components: impact sockets,	, impact wrench, case; electric generators;		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, arithet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, slow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spiring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated archet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, benaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tool, to stary tools, to say tools, to say tools, sorary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, ED light satchment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade, angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wre	wrench, atchet wrench air hammer, die grinder, sow gun, tie inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spiring, connectors, couplers, angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated rachet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, to rotary tools, it comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LEI light attachment; tile cutter; table saws, power-operated scillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; and toe kick saws, power-operated sexuldates and bade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cyting blade, shush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade, angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components; proper wire wheels, carbon brushes; impact wenches, components; impact sockets, impact wenches, asset electric generators;	engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric log splitters; electric hoists; power tools, namely, drill presses; electric car polishers; electric car polishers; electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, pollshing pads, pollyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	suhmersihle numns: engines	washers, electric transfer, shallow well and		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools, air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratcher wench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spiring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle grinders, angle or grinders, air operated ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratcher wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, band saws, breaker hammers, band saws, steril, so the blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, ordary tools, forlary tools kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, IED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated tile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding gad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, write wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact screpting blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented swo or more of the following components; impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfers, shallow well and submershe pumps; engines not for land welches; structural parts for	wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, clie grinder, blow gup, the inflator, wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, clie grinder, blow gup, the inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated atchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible safts, LED light attachment, tile cutter, tabble saws, power-operated tile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated scaliating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, scrapping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, arbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the following components; impact sockets, impact wrench, case; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submersible to the same shallow well and the proper shallow well and submersible shallow well are shallowed and submersible shallows.	splitters; electric hoists; power tools, namely, drill presses; electric car polishers, electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	engines, namely, mufflers, ca	arburetors, recoils, air cleaners; electric log		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, aliroperated needle scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments air operated ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted cart for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, not knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, totary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; cut off discs, bristles, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding blades, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated cities saws, bristles hades, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated of this saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated of the saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated of the saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated of the saw, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated of the saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated of the saw, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated of the saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated of the saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated of the saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated of the saws, the sample saws the samp	wrench, ratchet wrench, a ir hammer, ide grinder, blow gun, the inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spiring, connectors, couplets; angle grinders, angle date grinders, air-operated ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for those goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, mites saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wat stone, felt wheels, diamond grinders, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated tile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sinding gad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench, case; electric generators; metric long engines, namely, multires, carboured sare, electric generators; electric long engines, anamely, multires, carboured sare clearly air cleaners; electric long	polishers; electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rubber pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	splitters; electric hoists; power	er tools, namely, drill presses; electric car		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchet wereth, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, the initiator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle grinders, air-operated natchet wrenches, power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, stoth specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot kinves, inpact drivers, impact wrenches, marrier swith specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated tile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated ile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated scillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pad, sandpaper, straping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade, angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, write wheels, tubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wr	wrench ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, the inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers, angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated needle scalers, replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted earth for these goods, buffers, circular saws, breaker hammers with specially adapted earth for these goods, buffers, circular saws, cutuch horing wheels, had saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted earth for these goods, buffers, circular saws, cutuch horing wheels, had saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted earth for these goods, buffers, circular saws, cutuch horing wheels, mader drivers, impact drivers, impact drivers, impact drivers, prometric saws, freeiprocating saws, rotary hammers, cottary tools, totary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, driver or more of the following components and the keels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated dile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated dile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated dile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated dile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated dile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated dile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated dile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated dile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated dile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated dile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated soll ming too kits comprised of two or more of the following components; single grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; single grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components;	following components; rubber pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads, bonnets, microfiber towels, nylon bags; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually-operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	polishers; electric car polishe	r kits comprised of two or more of the		
scrapers, hammers, sanders, disc sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratcher wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, if the inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated meedle scalers; replacement needle scale attachments, air-operated scale saws, total so tkinkes, band saws, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, bamer drills, honing wheels, hot kinkes, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, feet pocating stone, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, fill bits, spanner, sanding blisses, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, lie cutter, table saws, spower-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; randing pad, sandpaper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, wire wheels, rabon brushes; impact wrenches, impact wrench, case; electric replicated with a submersible pumps; segmes not for our owner of the following components; singhact wrench, case; electric replicated with a submersible pumps; segmes not for our wheels; structural parts for engines, namely, multiers, carburetors, recolls, air cleaners; electric log splitters; electric colsts; power tools, namely, drill presses; electric torosits; power tools, namely, affile presses; electric rome and the drivers and the submersible pumps; segmes not for our ou	wrench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, the inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinder, langle die grinders, air-operated needle scalets; replacement needle scale ratachments; air-operated redel scalets; replacement needle scale ratachments; air-operated or strict wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratchet wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric horizon grows, rotary bammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carst for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, mitter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, notary tools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated tile saws, were sharpeners, and toe kitek saws, power-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; impact sockets, impact wrenches, impact wrenches, ratbour wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, carbon brushes; electric generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric arbon, cleamers, electric log splitters; electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following splitters; electric hoists; power tools, namely, drill presses; electric log splitters; electric log strip carbon shallow and comprise of the	welding machines* 008-hand-operated chisels; hand operated atomizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually- operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	following components; rubbe	er pads, polishing pads, polyfoam pads,		
scraper's, hammer's, sander's, disc sander's, die grinder's, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, atthet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tite inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chiaels, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connector's, coupler's, angle grinder, blow gun, tite inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chiaels, grinding stones, Allen wrench hammers bring, connector's, coupler's, angle grinder's, angle die grinder's, air-operated racthet wrenches; power operated nools, namely, electric racthet wrenches; power operated wools, namely, electric racthet wrenches; power operated saws, screwdriver, impact wrenches, ammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact wrenches, miter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary lools, rotary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off sics, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, left wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding diss, spindle lock, flostles shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter, tabbe saws, power-operated sile saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sandipaper, sand	wench, ratcher wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tie inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen wench, hammer spring, connectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, air-operated natcher wenches, band saw, breaker hammer, bereit of artichet wenches, band saw, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drilis, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, but kines, breaker hammers, breaker hammer with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drilis, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, but kines, proper wenches, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, totary tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding stones, samoning discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light stateahment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated oscillating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding god, sand-paper, scraping blade, flush cut saw blade, segmented saw blade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, whree wheels, rubber wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, mach while several saws blade and paper, wheels, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, mach while several saws blade, segmented saw blade; sarbon brushes; impact wrenches, or some of the following components; grinding discs, carbon brushes; impact wrenches, grinding stones, brushes, carbon brushes; mach wrenches, grinding several saws, brushes, discs, sand grinder with some several saws discs, sand grinder with some several saws discs, sand grinder with saws discs, sand grinder with saws discs, sand grinding several saws, sand grinding several saws, sand grinding several saws, sand grinding several saws, s	vaporizers, and sprayers for use with industrial liquids; manually- operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	bonnets, microfiber towels, n	nylon bags; tables specially adapted for		
is craper's, hammer's, sander's, disc sander's, die grinder's, cut-off tools; air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, a rither wrench, air hammer, led grinder, blow gun, it in finator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisel's, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors's, coupler's; angle grinder, solled grinder's, air-operated receile scalers' replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated receiles scalers' replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated vools, namely, electric powers, grinding stones, shammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, miter saws, cluth discas, brushes, cluth wheels, vert stone, left wheels, criti bits, spanner, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, left wheels, criti bits, spanner, sanding discs, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, left wheels, criti bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft. Ele pligh attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated stille saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, power-operated stille saws, wet sharpeners, and toe kick saws, spower-operated stille samplace for two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sand paper, writer wheels, rubber wheels, crition brushes; impact wrenches, propries on to land whiches; succurul parts for engines, sanders, and impact solders, succurul parts for engine sanders, and in the following components; cuber pack, sold sharper pac	weench, ratche wrench, at hammer, die grinder, slow gun, the inflator, sockets, screwidner bits, chisels, grinding stones, Allen werench, hammer spring, comectors, couplers; angle grinders, angle die grinders, angle propertied medie scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated needle scalers, replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratchet werenches, band aaws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for thesse goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, drills, dual blade saws, grinding stones, hammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers impact werenches, mire saws, repirocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, toraty tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brustes, drill bits, grinding stones, damond grinders, sanding blands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, felt wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, IED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated scallating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; sanding pads, andapare, scraping blade, flish cut saw blade, agreement self-disc sams, brushes wheels, ratbor butshes; impact wrenches, impact wrenches, impact wrenches, rotary or more of the following components; rotary sands as selectric cransfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land welches; structural parts for engines, namely, mufflers, carburetors, recolls, air cleaners; electric care gettric care polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; rother pads, polishing pads, polynoma pads, bonners, microfiber towels, myon bags, selectric cransfer, shallow well and submersible pumps; engines not for land well-discs; structural parts for more of the following components; circular pads, polishing and pads, polishing the special pads, polishing and pads, s	operated grease guns; hand operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	vaporizers, and sprayers for L	use with industrial liquids: manually-		
tropics, hammers, anndors, dice sanders, cite grinders, cut-roff trools, air tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratcher wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tire initator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chiesks, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, cronnectors, couplets; angle grinder, solve grinders, air-operated medie scalers; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated aracher wrenches, band saws, braker hammers betwith atcher wrenches, band saws, braker hammers, braker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, circular saws, clutch driver, cuterf faw drills, dual blades saws, grinding stones, lammer drills, honing wheels, hot knives, impact drivers, impact wrenches, mitter saws, reciprocating saws, rotary hammers, rotary tools, rotary to lists; comprised of two or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, damond grinders, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, tile cutter; table saws, power-operated scalering tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cartion brushes; impact wrenches, and paper, wire wheels, tubber wheels, cartion brushes; impact wrenches, sanding splitters; electric log splitters; better to rests; power tools, namely, drill pressess; electric for a polisher; salectric car polisher twench, not begs; tables specially adapted for welding machines* 0064-hand-operated chickes; hand operated dromizers, vaporizers, and sprayers for use with hollshing pade, byfoam pads, bonness, microfluct owness, not use with such sales; hand operated dromizers, and sprayers for use with hollshing bads, byfoam pads.	tronk its comprised of two or more of the following components: impact wrench, ratchest wrench, air harmner, die grinder, blow gun, the initiator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chiesle, grinding stones, Allen wrench, harmner spring, connectors, couplers, angle grinders, angle grinders, and propertied ratches acides; replacement needle scaler attachments; air-operated ratche wrenches; power operated tools, namely, electric ratches wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted carts for these goods, buffers, sircular aws, clutch driver, cut-off saw, fictury hammers, rotary nools, crawy tool kits comprised of woo or more of the following components: cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, damond grinders, sanding bands, cutoff wheels, wet stone, fest wheels, dill bits, spanner, sanding discs, spindle lock, flexible staff, LED light attachment, the cutter; table saws, power-operated tile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated tile saws, wet sharpeners, and too kick saws, power-operated collating tool kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding glads, and paper, write wheels, rubber wheels, and bade; angle grinder kits comprised of two or more of the following components; impact osckets, impact wrench kits comprised of two or more of the grinders, namely, multifers, carburctors, recoils, air cleanest; generators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submers; electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; mobils, power tools, namely, drill presses; electric car polisher kits comprised of two or more of the following components; mobils, power tools, namely, drill presses; electric car polisher with carburctors, recoils, air cleanest; electric legareators; multi-purpose high pressure washers; electric transfer, shallow well and submitted transfer, shallow with the following components; more defined to two or more of the following components; more defined to tw	sets, vises, hand-operated spreaders for salt, seed and dry lawn	operated grease guns; hand c	operated water pump; Wrenches, wrench		
crapers, hammers, sanders, dies sanders, die grinders, cut-off torobs; air rook its comprised of two or more of the following components: impact whench, ratchet wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, tite inflator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chisek, grinding stones, Allein wrench, hammer spring, connectors, coupleis; andjee grinders, andje die grinders, air-operated ratchet wrenches; andjee die grinders, andje die grinders, air-operated ratchet wrenches; andjee die grinders, and the proposed die scalers; replacement needle scalers statchments; air-operated ratchet wrenches; power operated rooks, namely, ledetric ratchet wrenches, band saws, breaker hammers, breaker hammers with specially adapted darst for these goods, buffers, grinding stones, hammer drills, horing wheels, not knives; impact divers; impact wrenches, mite saws, rechoracting saws, rateary hammers; orat yoo lost, roat yoo lot kits. comprised of two or more of the following components; cut off discs, brushes, drum collet, buffers, grinding stones, diamond grinders, sanding bands, tord wheels, we stone, let wheels, drill bits, spanner, sanding discs, syndie lock, flexible shaft, LED light attachment, till extiter; table saws, power-operated tile saws, west sharpeners, and toe lock kets aws, and paper, wire wheels, rathors wheels, carbon bushes; impact wernches, sand paper, wire wheels, rathors heels; structural parts (or impact wernch kits comprised of two or more of the following components; grinding discs, cutting discs, sund paper, wire wheels, arbon bushes; impact wernchs, are chemically and adapted for grinding discs; carbon tors, resolls, and chemically adapted for grinding discarce and paper, wire wheels, arbon bushes; impact wernch, asse; letterit generators in the proper wire wheels, arbon bushes; impact wernch, asse; letterit generators in following components; propers of the propers of t	wrench, ratchest wrench, air hammer, die grinder, blow gun, the initiator, sockets, screwdriver bits, chiesle, grinding stones, Allen wrench, hammer spring, connectors, couplets; angle grinders, and; congretors, couplets, and grinder, and; congretors, couplets, and grinder, and; congretors, couplets, and grinders, and congretors, and co		sets, vises, hand-operated sp	readers for salt, seed and dry lawn		

screwdrivers in various sizes. hand-operated sprayers for industrial use:	
pliers; hand operated oil extractors for automotive repair; rotary hand	
sharpening tools, hand operated automotive repair tools, namely, engine	
cradles; manually-operated drywall panel hoists; manually-operated	
 magnetic hand tools, namely, magnetic pick-up tools; manually-operated	
timberjacks; peavies, namely, hand-operated levers for moving logs;	
hand-operated pick-up tools for automotive repair; scissors; cable	
hand-operated tongue jacks; hand-operated jack stands; wrench sets	
comprised of hand operated wrenches; extensions for hand tools; hex	
keys; adapters for hand tools; screwdrivers; ratchet handles; hand-	
operated hammers; hand operated water pump; Hand tool kits	
consisting of two or more of the following: extension adapters for hand	
utility knives, pliers, ratchet handles, screwdrivers, sockets, and	
wrenches; hand tool kits consisting of two or more of the following: tool	
bit drivers, toolbits, nut drivers, spinner handles, Universal joints, breaker	
or more of the following: adapters for hand tools, extension bars for	
hand tools, hand operated hammers, hex keys, utility knives, pliers,	
ratchet handles, screwdrivers, sockets, socket wrenches, wrenches,	
breaker bars, extensions for hand tools, pry bars; ratchet wrenches;	
Metal cutting shears; manual log splitters; manually operated pullers,	
namely, come-alongs; welding brushes; welding hammers; welding pliers,	
shovels; Hand tools, namely, hammers, hand operated hammers, wire	
operated files in various sizes, tap and die sets, log brackets, magnet	
clamps, wrenches, welding clamps* 009-pocket calipers for measuring;	
electric charging cables; battery chargers; battery maintainer, namely,	
monitoring device for monitoring battery performance characteristics	
and recharging batteries; converters; solar panels for production of	
welding goggles: welding helmot lences: Battery testers: digital weighing	
scales; emergency warning lights; booster cables; cord reels for electrical	
cords; infrared thermometers not for medical use spark plug testers;	
battery terminal; electric multimeters; electric terminals, namely, wire	
ends; inverters; tape measures; Air pressure inflator gauges; measuring	
rapes, name retardant corton sieeves, protective weiding neimets, name	

КЦИТСН	КLUTCH	KLIQ		Mark
		0		
007, 008, 009	006, 007, 008	09		Class
007-air compressors; power-operated tools, namely, planers, jointers, planer and jointer combination tools, lathes, tile saws; electric-powered drain snake* 008-hand tools, namely, clamps, wrenches, breaker bars, spinner handles* 009-measuring tapes; carpenter levels; welding blankets; gas regulator and flow gauges	006-anvils; hand-operated and spring-retracted hose reels of metal; metal clamps* 007-eelectric plasma cutters; parts for compressed-air tools, namely, brakes, filters, hoses, pipes, couplings valves, switches, compressors, clamping tools and injectors; suction cups used for lifting automotive glass; welding torch holders; electric spool gun arc welder with cart* 008-hand tools, namely, picks and wrecking bars	09-batteries and battery chargers for power tools	cameras; battery-operated wireless motion alert system with an outdoor sensor and an indoor alarm; Batteries; welding helmet replacement lenses* 011-solar light fixtures, namely, indoor and outdoor solar powered lighting units and fixtures; electrical magnifying light; Flashlights; sets consisting of a work light and cord reel sold as a unit; tractor lights; utility lights; work light; driving lights; heat guns; spotlights; head lamps; Electric fans; electric garage fans* 012-carts; dollies; metal stands for holding stationary motorcycles in an upright position; tires; tow chains for vehicles; trailers; trolleys; cargo carriers for vehicles; trailers; hand trucks; mechanics' creepers; bike carriers for vehicles; trailer kits comprised of unassembled trailer parts, aluminum truck boxes; platform carts; standing platforms, namely, wheeled platforms used to transform heavy items; universal snow blower cabs; hose reel carts; automotive wheel dollies; and snowmobile dollies; utility carts; dollies used to transport heavy items; Tool carts; welding carts* 017-electrical tape; air hoses; moving blankets* 018-tool bags, empty* 020-folding tables; plastic boxes; sawhorses; chairs; metal shelving; storage racks; Mechanic's adjustable seat; rolling garden seats; wire shelves; log storage racks; table and stool sets* 021-portable coolers* 022-tow ropes for automobiles; All-purpose unfitted polyester, polyethylene and laminated plastic tarps; movers' blankets, namely, cushioning or padding made of cotton or polyester for packing purposes, plastic cable ties and straps of rubber or synthetic textile materials, excluding artificial leather for fastening and securing objects such as bundles of wire together; Adjustable height work tables and work benches; Canopies* 025-gloves	Coverage
Registered	Registered	Pending		Status
86983584	87430399	98207577		App. No.
March 29, 2016	April 28, 2017	October 3, 2023		App. Date
5433971	5670997			Reg. No.
March 27, 2018	February 5, 2019			Reg. Date

Mark KLUTCH	Class 007, 008, 009, 012, 020	Coverage:  007-Air-powered chisel set comprised of hammer chisel, flat chisel, roll pin punch blades; air-powered hammer drift set comprised of edging drift tail pipe cutter, straight drift cutting punch; air powered tools, namely, dent pullers, disc sanders, belt sanders, horizontal sanders, orbital sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools, cutters, body saws, angle grinders, angle die grinders, punch tools, flange tools, air hydraulic riveters, shears, nibblers, ratchets, polishers, butterfly impact wrenches,	Status Registered	86523497	App. Date February 3, 2015	Reg. No 5041997	Reg. No. 5041997
		riveters, shears, nibblers, ratchets, polishers, butterfly impact wrenches, screwdrivers; air-powered hammer and tool kits comprised of hammers, chisels, drifts; air-powered hammer replacement parts, namely, needles; air hydraulic riveters; air-powered needle scaler attachments, namely, springs; electric cement mixers; electric concrete curb machine; electric concrete vibrator; gas powered tamping rammer; hydraulic electric rebar and steel rod cutter; mortar mixer; pneumatic blow guns designed to blow dust off parts, machinery, work surfaces, and workstations; specially adapted covers for welding machines* 008-Manually-operated welding hammers; manually-operated welding brushes; hand tools, namely, welding clamps; welding pliers* 009-Welding helmets; bags specially adapted for welding helmets; welding magnets* 012-Welding carts* 020-Industrial work tables in the nature of welding tables used in welding					
KLUTCH	007, 008	007-Concrete mixers.* 008-Hand tools, namely, bar cutters, crimp wrench sets, and punches; rebar benders being hand tools.	Registered	88306056	Februa	February 18, 2019	ry 18, 2019 6059778
KLUTCH	007	007-electric welders	Registered	86303515	June	June 8, 2014	8, 2014 4671194
КЦИТСН	007, 008, 009	007-Kits consisting of air hose reel with hose; air compressor accessories, namely, chucks, air inflator gauges, manifolds; metal fittings for air tools; valves being parts of air compressors; air tank drains, air compressor accessories kit consisting of fittings for air compressors, blow guns for removing dust, air hoses and needles, springs and drifts being parts of air-powered hammer; air- powered saw blades; air-powered chisels; repair kits for hoses used with air compressors consisting of connectors, fittings and clamps; air-powered cut-off wheels; grinding stones; sanding pads and belts; air filters for air compressors; air filter regulators for air compressors; kits consisting of air filters for mechanical purposes, regulators being parts of machines and lubricating machines; air line regulators for mechanical use; parts for machines, namely, air exhaust	Registered	86601253	April	April 17, 2015	17, 2015 5120159

KLUTCH	KLUTCH	KLUTCH	
007	007, 008	007, 008	
007-torch kits comprised of welding and cutting torch handles, check valves, cutting attachment, welding tips, cutting tips, heating tips, fuel and oxygen regulators, twin line hose for oxygen and fuel gas, safety goggles, strikers, namely, friction lighters for igniting gas, tip cleaner, tool box	007-Power tools, namely, drill presses; pads for buffing machines; power drill bits; drill chucks for power drills; air-powered tools, namely, air cutting tools, air drills, air grinders, air hammers, air impact socket wrenches, air ratchet kits, consisting of sockets, socket extensions and ratchet heads; air-operated power tools, namely, sanders, saws, needle scalers and components, namely, replacement scalers and bits for the air needle scalers, air shears, air impact wrenches; air-power drill bits; chucks for air powered drills; air nailing guns; air ratchet wrenches; air rivet guns.* 008-Hand tools, namely, socket sets.	007-Power tool accessories, namely, tool stands.* 008-Hand tools, namely, dent pullers.	hoses; machines, namely, arbor presses and drill presses; band saws; band saw blades; three-in-one lathe, milling and drilling machine; lathe cutters; pneumatic planishing hammer; machine, namely, a metal shrinker; bits and drivers for electric drills, namely, hex, slotted, clutch, square, spanners, and spanners and other fastening devices* 008-Hand tool kits consisting of two or more of the following: adapters, bit Drivers, bits, extensions, hex keys, pliers, ratchets, screwdrivers, sockets, socket sets, storage case, wrenches; hand tool kits consisting of two or more of the following: adapters, bit drivers, bits, extensions, hex keys, pliers, ratchets, screwdrivers, sockets or socket sets, storage cases, wrenches, driver handles, tool chests, magnetic parts tray, universal joints, breaker bars, nut drivers, hand tool kits consisting of two or more of the following: bow saws, chisels, circuit testers, feeler gauges, flashlights, hammers, knives, magnetic pickup tools, pry bars, punches, ratchet storage trays, scrapers, socket rails, tape measures, wire strippers; wrenches, hex keys; attachments for hand tools, namely, universal joints; hand tools, namely, breaker bars; punches; pipe and tubing benders, pipe bender dies, sheet metal benders, pry bars; hand saws; pipe threaders; sheet metal shears; hand-operated shaping, fabrication, and smoothing wheels and dies, drill press vises* 009-Magnifying lenses; air inflator gauges; welding helmet replacement lenses; welding helmet replacement head gear
Registered	Registered	Registered	
88394383	77743222	85049287	
April 19, 2019	May 22, 2009	May 27, 2010	
5896154	4016336	3963521	
October 29, 2019	August 23, 2011	May 17, 2011	

Mark	Class	Coverage	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
KLUTCH	007, 008, 009	007-welding generators; wire brushes for use in machines; wire wheels for power-operated grinders* 008-hand tools, namely, tap and die sets, and wedges; torque wrenches* 009-welding helmets	Registered	87942039	May 30, 2018	6034386	April 14, 2020
KLUTCH	008	008-tools, namely, wrenches, axes, hammers, bolt cutters, screw drivers, hand saws, wire cutters, nippers used in metal manufacturing and processing, pliers, socket sets, screwdrivers, ratchets, extensions, drive sets, hand knives, combination wrenches, open end wrenches, tool kits consisting of a socket wrench set, hand chisels, gear pullers, hack saw frames	Registered	77416500	March 7, 2008	4056603	November 15, 2011
ICH (STYIIZe	009, 012, 020	metal clamps* 007-Power tools, namely, drill presses; pads for buffing machines; power drill bits; drill chucks for power drills; air-powered tools, namely, air cutting tools, air drills, air grinders, air hammers, air	Pending	98102503	July 26, 2023		
		tools, namely, air cutting tools, air drills, air grinders, air hammers, air impact socket wrenches, air ratchet kits, consisting of sockets, socket extensions and ratchet heads; air-operated power tools, namely, sanders, saws, needle scalers and components, namely, replacement scalers and bits for the air needle scalers, air shears, air impact wrenches; air-power drill bits; chucks for air powered drills; air nailing guns; air ratchet wrenches; air rivet guns; Power tool accessories, namely, tool stands; Air-powered chisel set comprised of hammer chisel, flat chisel, roll pin punch blades; air-powered hammer drift set comprised of edging drift tail pipe cutter, straight drift cutting punch; air powered tools, namely, dent pullers, disc sanders, belt sanders, horizontal sanders, orbital sanders, die grinders, cut-off tools, cutters, body saws, angle grinders, angle die grinders, punch tools, flange tools, air hydraulic riveters; air-powered hammer and tool kits comprised of hammers, chisels, drifts; air-powered hammer replacement parts, namely, needles; air hydraulic riveters; air-powered needle scaler attachments, namely, springs; electric cement mixers; electric concrete curb machine; electric concrete vibrator; gas powered tamping rammer; hydraulic electric rebar and steel rod cutter; mortar mixer; pneumatic blow guns designed to blow dust off parts, machinery, work surfaces, and workstations; specially adapted covers for welding machines; Kits consisting of air hose reel with hose; air compressor accessories, namely, chucks, air inflator gauges, manifolds; metal fittings for air tools; valves being parts of air compressors; air tank drains, air compressor accessories kit consisting of fittings for air compressor, blow guns for removing dust, air hoses and needles, springs and drifts being parts of air-powered hammer; air-powered saw blades; air-powered chisels; repair kits for hoses used with					

|--|

		I.					1 1 1
XIAFA	class	breaker bars; punches; pipe and tubing benders, pipe bender dies, sheet metal benders, pry bars; hand saws; pipe threaders; sheet metal shears; hand-operated shaping, fabrication, and smoothing wheels and dies, drill press vises; torque wrenches; rebar benders being hand tools; Hand tools, namely, socket sets, dent pullers, clamps, wrenches, breaker bars, spinner handles, picks, wrecking bars, tap and die sets, wedges, bar cutters, crimp wrench sets, punches* 009-Welding helmets; bags specially adapted for welding helmets; welding magnets; Magnifying lenses; air inflator gauges; welding helmet replacement head gear; measuring tapes; carpenter levels; welding blankets; gas regulator and flow gauges* 012-Welding carts*	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Tree of the state	neg Date
LOAD-QUIP	007	007-instruments and attachments for power-operated lifting and moving equipment, namely, manure forks, soil rippers and concrete slab movers	Registered	86955188	March 28, 2016	5219570	June 6, 2017
LOAD-QUIP	007	007-instruments and attachments for power-operated lifting and moving equipment, namely, skid forks, land levelers, debris rakes, bale spears	Registered	86582305	March 31, 2015	4961419	May 17, 2016
LOAD-QUIP	007	007-tractor-towed and power operated logging, landscaping and agricultural tools and accessories, namely, pallet forks, debris forks, bucket forks, concrete buckets, quick attach mechanisms, quick attach plates, quick attach receiver plates, skid adapter plates, root ripper, log scoops, scoops	Registered	85745879	October 4, 2012	4660091	December 23, 2014
LOAD-QUIP and Design 007	007	007-Instruments and attachments for power-operated lifting and moving equipment, namely, pallet forks, debris forks, bucket forks, rock buckets, quick attach plates, quick attach receiver plates, skid steer adapter plates, clamp on bail spears, trenching and digging scoops, adapter plate hitches and bucket clamp receiver hitches	Registered	85798558	December 10, 2012	4565016	July 8, 2014
MADE FOR THIS	035	035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; battery powered tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic presses and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; electric motors and parts	Suspended	97374337	April 21, 2022		

MAN WITH HAMMER O		N.O.
008		Ciass
008-hand tools, namely shovels, spades, rakes, mauls, axes, adzes, picks, mattocks, sledges, hammers, tampers and cutlery; namely, utility knives, shears, loppers, pruners, saws and machetes	and accessories therefor; air compressors and parts and accessories therefor; inverters; wind turbines; log splitters, log wedges and parts and accessories therefor; logging equipment and parts and accessories therefor; agricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; construction equipment and parts and accessories therefor; construction equipment and parts and accessories therefor; skid-steer loaders and parts and accessories therefor; slar lights and parts and accessories therefor; solar lights and parts and accessories therefor; solar lights and parts and accessories therefor; lubrication equipment and parts and parts and accessories therefor; kerosene, propane and electric heaters; fans; air management; snow and ice removal equipment; safety equipment; chainsaws; pet and pest control products; lawn and garden products; work clothing; gloves; tarpaulins; garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; air compressors, parts and accessories; parts washers; sandblasting tools and accessories; welders and welding parts and accessories therefor; industrial, commercial and industrial lighting products; metal fabrication equipment and parts and accessories therefor; alterrain vehicle and recreational vehicle products; propane products; outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational parts and accessories therefor; alterrain vehicle and recreational vehicle products, parts and accessories therefor; automotive products, parts and accessories therefor; towing accessories therefor; water pumps and parts and accessories therefor; towing accessories; cleaning supplies; motor oil; storage products; duffel bags, utility bags and tool and equipment holders and holsters; gauges; winches; vehicle lifts; casters; straps, tie-downs and tow straps	
Registered		catore
76514588		App. 195.
May 14, 2003		APP. Paic
2961715		Neg. ive.
June 14, 2005		NES. Date

MONSTERVIEW 09		Op-Welding helmets; protective helmets; safety helmets.	<b>Status</b> Published	<b>App. No.</b> 97696192	App. Date November 29,	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
					2022		
MOTOR ARMOR 007		007-pump control valves	Registered	88910813	May 11, 2020	6237232	January 5, 2021
N & Design 001 002 007 001 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002 002	001, 002, 003, 004, 005, 006, 007, 008, 009, 011, 012, 016, 018, 019, 020, 021, 022, 025, 028, 035	propane products* 005-pet and pest control products* 004-propane products* 005-pet and pest control products* 006-Prefabricated metal garages, canopies, shelter structures and storage sheds; metal hardware, namely, washers; metal storage products; metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; metal boxes; tool chests of metal, empty; tool boxes of metal, empty; metal storage containers for gas cylinders; cash boxes of metal; metal chains and ropes for towing land vehicles.* 007-Hydraulic pumps and structural parts and accessories therefor; pydraulic presses and structural parts and accessories therefor; petertic pumps and structural parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines, other than for land vehicles, and generators and structural parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines, other than for land vehicles, and generators and structural parts and accessories therefor; wind turbines; log splitting machines and structural parts and accessories therefor; wind turbines; log splitting machines and structural parts and accessories therefor; power-operated lifting and moving equipment, namely, forklifts and structural parts and accessories therefor; pumps for fuel transfer and structural parts and accessories therefor; pumps for fuel transfer and structural parts and accessories therefor; promps for motors and structural parts and accessories therefor; air compressors and structural parts and accessories therefor; promps for motors and engines and structural parts and accessories therefor; water pumps for motors and engines and structural parts and accessories therefor; sectoric meat slicer and structural parts and accessories therefor; electric meat slicer and structural parts and accessories therefor; electric meat slicer and structural parts and accessories therefor; electric meat slicer and structural parts and accessories therefor; electric meat slicer and structural parts and accessories therefor; electric meat slicer and structural parts and acce	Pending	97505472	July 15, 2022		

in britication machines and structural parts and accessories therefor; power- power hammers and structural parts and accessories therefor; rammers operated saws and structural parts and accessories therefor; rammers operated saws and structural parts and accessories therefor; pamers operated saws and structural parts and accessories therefor; pamers of parts it is so that the same and accessories therefor; pamers for paints; this for paint spray guns, electrical paint miners and satisfacts power-operated sprayers and structural parts and accessories therefor; the same power of the sprayers and sprayers and sprayers and accessories therefor; power-operated sprayers and structural parts and accessories therefor; the sprayers and	Mark Class	Coverage Status	App. No. App. Date	te Reg. No. Reg. Date
power hammers and structural parts and accessories therefor; power- operated saws advirturally parts and accessories therefor; capabit mixes and burning machines and accessories therefor; parts therefor; cement mixing machines, and structural parts and accessories therefor; parts for paints, this for paint spray purs, electricural parts and accessories therefor; pectric vocuum cleanes; steam cleaning machines; and structural parts and accessories therefor; pectric vocuum cleanes; steam cleaning machines; trailer mounted hydraliz packs." 1005 Abeazo blades; hand tools, namely, screppus, hand- operated loss for travers and structural parts and accessories therefor; pectric vocuum cleanes; steam cleaning machines; trailer mounted hydraliz packs." 1005 Abeazo blades; hand tools, namely, screppus, hand- operated grave gars, and structural parts and accessories therefor; pectricity, hand cools, namely, breakes for separating which and machinery tires from mirs, annually-operated warders; hatches; specially hobsters adapted for carrying hand-tools and power-operated hand tools." 1009- havetres; two-way radios; pressure and electric an hands for the production of electricity, electric control panels." 2015-Abea powered lighting fixtures; scorealis, parts, can die hat; sold panels of the production of electricity, electric control panels." 2015-Abea powered lighting fixtures; scorealis, parts, control panels." 2015-Abea powered lighting fixtures; scorealis, parts, control panels." 2015-Abea powered lighting fixtures; two policity, electric control panels." 2015-Abea powered lighting fixtures; noble legit twores, and legiting fixtures with motion detertion; saniting apparatus, theat graves." 2012-Abea provides gas strongs; abertic food abhyd ations; selectricity haveted cohering company and recording trades; and structural parts and accessories therefor; parts, collects, the parts gas strongs; abertic food abhyd ations; selectricity from the parts and accessories therefor; first parts and accessories therefor; for the pa		n machines and structural parts and accessories therefor;	-	1
being matchines and structural parts and accessories therefor; nammers being matchines and structural parts and accessories therefor; as a structural parts and accessories therefor; as the parts and accessories therefor; as the parts and accessories therefor; and the parts and accessories therefor; paint spraying and structural parts and accessories therefor; paint spraying and structural parts and accessories therefor; paint spraying and structural parts and accessories therefor; paints; programs, and accessories therefor; programs, paints; paints	_	power hammers and structural parts and accessories therefor; power-		
motes and puts and structural plut saint accessories there by. Apjania motes and patient and accessories therefor; cement moving machines and absorbatical paint mixes and saleties; power-operated sprayers and structural paint and accessories therefor; peteric vacuum eleanes; steen cleaning machines; trained accessories therefor; peteric vacuum eleanes; steen cleaning machines; trained accessories therefor; peteric vacuum eleanes; steen cleaning machines; trained accessories therefor; peteric vacuum eleanes; steen cleaning machines; trained accessories therefor; peteric vacuum eleanes; steen cleaning machines; trained accessories therefor; peteric vacuum eleanes; steen cleaning machines; trained and machine; practical products; peteric vacuum eleanes; steen cleaning machines; trained and machine; practical products; peteric vacuum eleanes; steen cleaning machines; trained accessories therefor; trained poperated winches; hardotos; and consumer cleaning machines; trained and machine; trained tools; and consumer cleaning machines; trained accessories therefor; trained tools; and products; mamely ingly violatify vacts, lacetes, shirts; wavestshirts, bles, coverals, paris, and hats; soft appaies; better control panels; and panels for the production of electricity, electric control panels; and panels for the production of electricity, electric control panels; and panels for the production of electricity, electric control panels; and panels for the production of electricity, electric control panels; and panels for the production of electricity, electric control panels; and panels of the panels for the production of electricity, electric portion panels and panels for the panels; and panels for the panels; trained panels; and		operated saws and structural parts and accessories therefor; rammers		
and structural plants and excessories therefor, paint sprayers, spray guns for paints; tips for paint spray guns, electrical plant mixers and shakers; power-operated sprayers and structural plants and accessories therefor; electric vacuum features; stance house, namely, scrapers; hard-operated sprayers and structural plants and accessories therefor; electric vacuum features; stance house, namely, scrapers; hard-operated sprayers and structural plants and accessories therefor; hard-operated sprayers (chromatic plants) and coressories therefor; the irrors; hand tools, namely, breakers for separating valuely wedges; hard-operated sprayers guns and structural plants and accessories therefor; the irrors; hand tools, namely, breakers for separating valuely wedges; hard-operated spray guns; hand-tools, and power-operated hand tools, should be and machinery title from the structural plants and accessories therefor; should be and machinery title from the structural plants and accessories therefor; should be and the structural plants and accessories therefor; should be and the structural plants and accessories therefor; should be and the structural plants and accessories therefor; and lasts; solar panels; tool legits, should be and the structural plants and accessories therefor; in termin which and structural plants and accessories therefor; all termin which and accessories therefor; all termin which and accessories therefor; in the plants and accessories therefor; all termin which accessories therefor; all termin which accessories the fore and accessories therefor; all termin which accessories the		mixers and paving machines and also structural parts and accessories		
and structural parts and accessories therefor paint sprayers, spray guns for paints; list for paints; list for paint sprayers, gentral paint and accessories therefor; power-operated survives and structural parts and accessories therefor; pelectric vacuum cleaners; steam cleaning grababine; trailer mountly, crapars; hand-operated tools for reaching, grabbing, and handling garbage and expoling; hand-operated spray guns. hand tools, namely, verages; hand-operated gravage guns and structural parts and accessories therefor; rire irons, hand tools, namely, hand-operated spray guns. hand tools, mamely, hand-operated winches; hand-tools, mamely, we tools, and provide and manchinery trees from rins; manually-operated winches; hand-tools, mamely, who share the sprayer and structural parts and accessories therefor; rire irons, hand tools, namely, hand-tools, and parts; poperated by holsters adapted for carrying hand-tools and power-poperated hand tools; tools, which is seen that the production of lexificity; desired; control parts; and hats; sole panels for the production of lexificity; desired; control panels; for lexificity expected by holsters and extractions of lexificity; desired; control panels; for lexificity expected by the production of lexificity; desired; control panels; for lexificity expected by the production of lexificity; desired; control panels; for lexificity expected by the production of lexificity; desired; control panels; for lexificity expected by the production of lexificity; desired; control panels; for lexificity expected by the production of lexificity; desired; control panels; for lexificity expected by the panel		therefor; cement mixing machines		
power-pointed sprayers and structural pairs and accessories therefor; electric vacuum cleanners; steam cleaning machines; trailer mounted hydraulic jack*. "008-Razo flades; hard tools, namely, scrapers; trailer mounted hydraulic jack*." "008-Razo flades; hard tools, namely, scrapers; trailer mounted poperated roots for reaching grabbing, and handing glabage and recycling; hand-operated sproy guints; hand tools, namely, breakers for separating evalute and machinery tires from micro protection grabbing, and handing glabage and recycling; hand-operated sproy guints; hand tools, namely, wedges; hand-operated sproy guints; hand tools, namely, wedges; hand-operated sproy guints; hand tools, namely, breakers for separating evalute and machinery tires from micro micro protections; propane and electric alth breakers; hosting units or industrial, commercial and industrial lighting products; solar panels for the pighting products; parts, and hars; solar panels for the pights, work lights, mobile light towers, and lighting fitners with motion idention; santifiting apparatists; heat generators; propane air haadres; hosting units for industrial purposes; propane fit replaces; gas stores; bectric food eletyridators; stores; bectric food eletyridators; stores; bectric food eletyridators; stores; bectric food eletyridators; declarity and accessories therefor; alterative mickes and structural parts and accessories therefor; alterative mickes and structural containers specifically adapted for land vehicles; trailer plugs; storage foolts; and prints and cacessories therefor; the repair patches; it explugs; storage foolts; and prints and cacessories therefor; the plugs; storage products "0.02-00-00-000; trails bags; messenger bags; tool bags; sold empty, "0.03-00-000; the langs; messenger bags; tool bags; sold empty, "0.03-000; prints and cacessories therefor; the plugs; storage products" 0.02-00-000; and prints and cacessories therefor; the plugs; storage products "0.02-000.000; and prints and cacessories therefor; the plugs; stor		and structural parts and accessories therefor; paint sprayers; spray guns		
electric vacuum cleaners; steam cleaning machines; trailer mounted hydraulic jacks. **0.08 Razor blades; hand tools, namely, scrapers; hand-operated tools for reaching, grabbing, and handling garbage and recycling; hand-operated spray gurs; hand tools, namely, wedges; hand-operated grabes grabbing, and handling garbage and recycling; hand-operated spray gurs; hand tools, namely, wedges; hand-operated grabes grabes grabes and accessories therefor; tiler cons; hand tools, namely, breakers for separating vehicle and machinery titles from rims; manually-operated winches; hatchets; specialty hosters adapted for carrying hand-tools and power-operated hand tools.**0.09; invertes; two-way radios; pressure gauges; level gauges; level gauge; seatheries; safety products; namely high visibility vests, jackets; shirts, sweatshirts, bits, coveralls, pants; and hats; solar panels for the production of electricity; electric control panels. **0.11.5olar-powered lighting hothers; known and industrial lighting products, namely, floot lights, shop lights, words light; morbid light towers, and lighting fixtures with motion detection; santising apparatus; heat generators; propane air heaters; hothers; hothers; hothers; hothers; propane air heaters; hothers; h		power-operated sprayers and structural parts and accessories therefor;		
hydraulic jacks, * 00c. Razor blades; hand tools, namely, scrapers; hand- operated tools for reaching, grabbing, and handling gatbege and recycling; hand-operated spray guns; hand tools, namely, wedges; hand- operated grease guns and structural parts and accessories; therefor; titre irons, hand tools, namely, breakers for sexparating vehicle and machinery itres from rins; manually-operated winches; hatchets; specialty holsters adapted for carrying hand-rools and power-operated hand tools. * 009- invertex; two-way radios; pressure gauges; full solar panels for the production of electricity; electric control panels; * 011.50a/r-opewered lighting first, blos; coveralls, pants, and hats; solar panels for the production of electricity; electric control panels; * 011.50a/r-opewered lighting first, solos; coveralls, pants, and electric air heaters; holstrial, commercial and industrial lighting products, namely, flood lights; shop lights, work lights, mobile light towers a and lepting firstures with motion detection; sanitting apparatus; heat guns; heat generators; propane air heaters; heating units for industrial purposes; propanels for rispare panels; for the electrically heater dichting; camping stoses; 012-60-krats and structural parts and accessories therefor; and scriptures; the plugs; storage containers specifically adapted for land whicker; trieliers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; officilles; troilers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; officilles; troilers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; officilles; two lans for vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers; Metal trailer couplings and metal hosts, eye boits, and prints specially designed for use in trailers; * 012-paper or cardboard storage products* 020-Non-metal garges, shelters and structural special parts and accessories therefor; after solidles; two long for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications for commercial to toze graphs. The products of the products of		electric vacuum cleaners; steam cleaning machines; trailer mounted		
operated tools for reaching, grabbing, and handing garbage and recycling; hand-operated spray gurs; hand rooks, namely, wedges; hand-operated grease guns and structural parts and accessories therefor; tite from firms; hand ools, hamely, breakers for separating whiche and machinery tites from firms; manually-operated winnes; handers; spacially holsters adapted for carrying hand-tools and power-operated hand tools. 1009-Invertees; two-vary rediocs; pecture gauges; fuel gauges; level gauge; batteries; safety products, namely high visibility vests, jackets, shirts, sweatshirts, blus, coveralls, pants, and hats; solar panels for the production of electricity, electric control panels.* 011-50-far-powered lighting fixtures; kenosene, propane and electric ail heaters; industrial, commercial and industrial lighting products, namely, filood lights, shop lights, work lights, mobile light towers, and lighting fixtures with motion detection; sanitzing apparatus; heat guns; heat generators; propane air heaters; heating mits for industrial purposes; propane fireplaces; gas selectrically heater dorthing; camping stoves.* 012-Go-karts and structural parts and accessories therefor, all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicle, namely, for industrial purposes; propane fireplaces; gas electrically heater and accessories therefor, all terrain vehicles and structural parts and accessories therefor; all reain vehicles and structural parts and accessories therefor; all reain vehicles and structural parts and accessories therefor; all reain vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers; Motal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eve boits, and plans parts and structural parts and structura		hydraulic jacks. * 008-Razor blades; hand tools, namely, scrapers; hand-		
recycling, hand-operated spray guns; hand toots, namely, wedges; hand-operated grease gun and structural parts and accessories therefor; titre irrons; hand tools, namely, breakers for separating vehicle and machinery titres from mins; manually-operated winches; hatchest; specially holsters adapted for carnying hand-tools and obower-operated hand tools." 009-inverters; two-way radios; pressure gauges; the light gauges level for carnying hand-tools and obower-operated hand tools." 009-inverters; two-way radios; pressure gauges; the light gauges level; shirts, sweatshirts, bits, coverells, pants, and hats; solar panels for the production of electricity, electric control panels, "011-Solar-powered lighting fixtures; kerosene, propane and electric air heaters; industrial, commercial and industrial lighting products, namely, flood lights, shop lights, work lights, mobile light towers, and lighting fixtures with motion detection; santitizing apparatus, heat gauges; heat generatives; propane air heaters; heating units for industrial purposes; propane fireplaces; gas stoves; electric flood elehydrators; selectric flood elehydrators; selectric flood elehydrators; tree pants; had tagenes; propane air heaters; parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles, namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer bitches; trailer bitches; trailers and structural parts and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer bitches; trailers and shocks, eye bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers, and shed; non-metal storage products. *020-Non-metal trailer, and shed; non-metal storage products. *020-Non-metal trailer, and shed; non-metal storage products. *020-Non-metal trailer, and shed; non-metal storage products. *020-Non-metal storage storage and shed; non-metal storage trailers. *015-015-015-015-015-015-015-015-015-015-		operated tools for reaching, grabbing, and handling garbage and		
perates grease guns and structural parts and accessories theretor, tree irons; hand tools, annelly, breakers for separating weitle and machinery tires from rims; manually-operated winches; specialty holsters adapted for carrying hand-tools and power-operated hand tools. *009-inverters; two-way radios; pressure gauges; fuel gauges; level gauge; batteries; safety products, namely high visility vests; packets, shirts, sweatshirts, bibs, coveralls, pants, and hats; solar panels for the production of electricity, electric control panels. *011-Solar-powered lighting fixtures krossene, propane and electric air heaters; industrial, commercial and industrial lighting products, namely, flood lights, shop lights, work lights, mobile light towers, and lighting fixtures with motion defection; sanitarial paparatus; heat generators; propane air heaters; heating units for industrial purposes; propane fireplaces; gas stoves; electrically heated olothing; camping stoves. *012-Go-karts and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles, namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational parts and accessories therefor; acts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer phickes; camping trailers; whetal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye boits, and pins specially designed for use in trailers. *016-paper or cardboard storage products. *020-Non-metal trails containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage gaths and durings; metal tool caphnet; storage acts; metal.		recycling; hand-operated spray guns; hand tools, namely, wedges; hand-		
tries from rins; manually-operated winches; hatches; pacialty holsters adapted for carrying hand-tools and power-operated hand tools.* 009- inverties; two-way radios; pressure gauges; fuel gauge; batteries; safety products, namely high visibility vests, jackets, shirts, sweatshirts, bibs, coveralls, pants, and halts; solar panels for the production of electricity; electric control panels.* 011:15-blar-powered lighting fixtures; kerosene, propane and electric air heaters; industrial, commercial and industrial lighting products, namely, flood lights, shop lights, work lights, mobile light towers, and lighting fixtures with motion detection; sanitzing apparatus; heat guns; heat generators; propane air heaters; heating units for industrial purposes; propane fireplaces; gas stoves; electric rodo dehydrators; stoves.* 012-00-karts and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles; namely, camping stoves.* 1012-00-karts and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicles and recreational vehicles; therefor; arts; dolles; tow bars for vehicles; trailer electrically adapted for land vehicles; trailers and structural parts and accessories therefor; arts; dolles; tow bars for vehicles; trailer electrically adapted for use in trailers; of peace of the paper of cardoard storage products* 018-Duffel heaps; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty.* 019-non-metal garages, canoples, shelters and sheets; normerical use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage at his and durins; metal tool cabhert; storage racks; metal		operated grease guns and structural parts and accessories therefor; tire irons: hand took inamely breakers for senarating vehicle and machinery		
inverters; two-way radios; pressure gauges; fuel gauges; level gauge; batteries; safety products and power-operated hand tools; *009-inverters; two-way radios; pressure gauges; fuel gauges; level gauge; batteries; safety products and reproducts to panels; *011-Solar-powered lighting fixtures; kerosene, propane and electric in heaters; industrial, commercial and industrial lighting products, namely, flood lights, shop lights, work lights, mobile light towers, and lighting fixtures with motion detection; sanitizing apparatus; heat guns; heat generators; propane air heaters; heating units for industrial purposes; propane fireplaces; gas stoves; electric food dehydrators; electrically heated clothing; camping stoves.* 012-Go-karts and structural parts and accessories therefor; alt terain vehicle and recreational vehicles; namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor; alt terain vehicle and recreational vehicles; camping trailers; whetal trailer couplings and metal hooks; eye boits, and pins specifically adapted for land vehicles; trailers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers. *016-paper or cardboard storage products* 020-Non-metal granges, canoples, shelters and sheds; non-metal storage products* 020-Non-metal strailer construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabiner; storage racks; metal		tires from rims; manually-operated winches; hatchets; specialty holsters		
Inverters; two-way radios; pressure gauges; level gauges; level gauge; batteries; safety products, annelly high visibility vest, garkets, shirts, sweatshirts, bits, coveralls, pants, and hats; solar panels for the production of electricity; electric control panels.* 011-Solar-powered lighting fixtures; kerosene, propane and electric air heaters; industrial, commercial and industrial lighting products, namely, flood lights, shop lights, work lights, mobile light towers, and lighting fixtures with motion detection; sanitzing apparatus; heat generators; propane air heaters; heating units for industrial lighting fixtures with motion detection; sanitzing apparatus; heat guns; heat generators; propane air heaters; heating units for industrial purposes; propane fireplaces; gas stoves; electric food dehydrators; electrically heated clothing; camping stoves.* 012-Go-karts and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles, namely, campers and industrial parts and accessories therefor; citres; tire pungs; storage containers specifically adapted for land vehicles; trailers and structural parts and accessories therefor; catts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers; Metal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 016-paper or cardbard storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage at not and durins; metal tool cabinet; storage rades; metal		adapted for carrying hand-tools and power-operated hand tools.* 009-		
batteries; satety products, namely high visibility vests, jackets, shirts, sweatshirts, bibs, coveralls, pants, and hats; calar panels for the production of electricity; electric control panels.* 011-Solar-powered lighting fixtures; kerosene, propane and electric air heaters; industrial, commercial and industrial lighting products, namely, flood lights, shop lights, work lights, mobile light towers, and lighting fixtures with motion detection; sanitizing apparatus; heat generators; propane air heaters; neating units for industrial purposes; propane fireplaces; gas stoves; electrically heated clothing; camping stoves.* 012-Go-karts and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles, namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor; arts; collies; tow bast for vehicles; trailer and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; collies; tow bast for vehicles; trailer botts, and pins specifially adapted for land vehicles; trailers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; collies; tow bast for vehicles; trailer botts, and pins specifially designed for use in trailer; which specifically electrically adapted for land vehicles; trailer and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; collies; tow bast for vehicles; trailer botts, and pins specifially designed for use in trailer.* 016-paper or cardobard storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks, metal tool cabinet; storage tanks; metal		Inverters; two-way radios; pressure gauges; fuel gauges; level gauge;		
production of electricity; electric control panels.* 011-Solar-powered lighting fixtures; kerosene, propane and electric air heaters; industrial, commercial and industrial lighting products, namely, flood lights, shop lights, work lights, mobile light towers, and lighting fixtures with motion detection; sanitizing apparatus; heat generators; propane fireplaces; gas stoves; electric food ethylorators; electrically heated clothing; camping stoves.* 012-Go-karts and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles, namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles, tramping trailers; the parts and accessories therefor; arts; collies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers; Metal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 015-paper or cardboard storage products* 018-Duffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty,* 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; non-metal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tasks and drums; metal tool cabinets storage tasks; metal tool cabinets storage tasks; metal tool cabinets; storage racks; metal		sweatshirts, bibs, coveralls, pants, and hats; solar panels for the		
lighting fixtures; kerosene, propane and electric air heaters; industrial, commercial and industrial lighting products, namely, flood lights, shop lights, work lights, mobile light towers, and lighting fixtures with motion detection; sanitizing apparatus; heat guns; heat generators; propane air heaters; heating units for industrial purposes; propane fireplaces; gas stoves; electric food dehydrators; electrically heated clothing; camping stoves.* 012-Go-karts and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles, train parts and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicles and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers, vehicles; trailers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers, vehicles; tow bars for vehicles; trailer parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer or oblits, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 015-paper or cardboard storage products* 018-buffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty.* 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; nonmetal storage products* 020-Non-metal trailer containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage racks; metal tool cabbiet; storage racks; metal		production of electricity; electric control panels.* 011-Solar-powered		
commercial and industrial lighting products, namely, flood lights, shop lights, work lights, mobile light towers, and lighting fixtures with motion detection; sanitizing apparatus; heat guns; heat generators; propane air heaters; heating units for industrial purposes; propane fireplaces; gas stoves; electric food dehydrators; electrically heated clothing; camping stoves. * 012-Go-karts and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles, namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles, namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor; tire plugs; storage containers specifically adapted for land vehicles; trailers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer and tructural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer fitches; camping trailers, whetal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers. * 016-paper or cardboard storage products * 018-Duffe bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty. * 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; nonmetal storage products * 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		lighting fixtures; kerosene, propane and electric air heaters; industrial,		
lights, work lights, mobile light towers, and lighting fixtures with motion detection; sanitizing apparatus; heat guns; heat generators; propane air heaters; heating units for industrial purposes; propane fireplaces; gas stoves; electric food dehydrators; electrically heated clothing; camping stoves.* 012-Go-karts and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles; namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles; tire pumps and inflators; tire repair patches; tire plugs; storage containers specifically adapted for land vehicles; trailers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers; Metal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 016-paper or cardboard storage products* 018-Duffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty.* 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; non-metal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		commercial and industrial lighting products, namely, flood lights, shop		
detection; sanitizing apparatus; neat generators; propane air heaters; heating units for industrial purposes; propane fireplaces; gas stoves; electric food dehydrators; electrically heated clothing; camping stoves.* 012-Go-karts and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles, namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor; tires; tire pumps and inflators; tire repair patches; tire plugs; storage containers specifically adapted for land vehicles; trailers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers; Metal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 016-paper or cardboard storage products* 018-Duffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty, *019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; non-metal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		lights, work lights, mobile light towers, and lighting fixtures with motion		
neaters; neating units for industrial purposes; propane irreplaces; gas stoves; electric food dehydrators; electrically heated clothing; camping stoves.* 012-Go-karts and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles, namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor; tires; tire pumps and inflators; tire repair partches; tire plugs; storage containers specifically adapted for land vehicles; trailers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer hitches; campling trailers; Metal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 016-paper or cardboard storage products* 018-Duffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty.* 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; non-metal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		detection; sanitizing apparatus; heat guns; heat generators; propane air		
electrically heated clothing; camping stoves.* 012-Go-karts and structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles, namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor; tires; tire pumps and inflators; tire repair patches; tire plugs; storage containers specifically adapted for land vehicles; trailers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers, wheal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 016-paper or cardboard storage products* 018-Duffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty.* 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; non-metal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		stoves: electric food dehydrators:		
structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicles, namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor; tires; tire pumps and inflators; tire repair parts and accessories therefor; tire plugs; storage containers specifically adapted for land vehicles; trailers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers; Metal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 016-paper or cardboard storage products* 018-Duffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty.* 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; non-metal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		electrically heated clothing; camping stoves.* 012-Go-karts and		
recreational  vehicles, namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor; tires; tire pumps and inflators; tire repair patches; tire plugs; storage containers specifically adapted for land vehicles; trailers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers; Metal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 016-paper or cardboard storage products* 018-Duffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty.* 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; non- metal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		structural parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and		
vehicles, namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor; tires; tire pumps and inflators; tire repair patches; tire plugs; storage containers specifically adapted for land vehicles; trailers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers; Metal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 016-paper or cardboard storage products* 018-Duffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty.* 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; nonmetal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		recreational		
containers specifically adapted for land vehicles; trie plugs; storage containers specifically adapted for land vehicles; trailers and structural parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers; Metal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 016-paper or cardboard storage products* 018-Duffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty.* 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; non- metal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		vehicles, namely, campers and structural parts and accessories therefor;		
parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer hitches; camping trailers; Metal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 016-paper or cardboard storage products* 018-Duffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty.* 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; nonmetal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		containers specifically adapted for land vehicles: trailers and structural		
hitches; camping trailers; Metal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 016-paper or cardboard storage products* 018-Duffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty.* 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; non- metal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		parts and accessories therefor; carts; dollies; tow bars for vehicles; trailer		
bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 016-paper or cardboard storage products* 018-Duffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty.* 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; non- metal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		hitches; camping trailers; Metal trailer couplings and metal hooks, eye		
cardboard storage products* 018-Duffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags sold empty.* 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; non- metal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		bolts, and pins specially designed for use in trailers.* 016-paper or		
sold empty. * 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; non- metal storage products * 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		cardboard storage products* 018-Duffel bags; messenger bags; tool bags		
metal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial use, namely, for use in construction and industrial applications; plastic storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		sold empty. * 019-non-metal garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; non-		
storage tanks and drums; metal tool cabinet; storage racks; metal		metal storage products* 020-Non-metal trash containers for commercial		
		storage tanks and drillms: metal tool cabinet: storage racks: metal		

t t   t  .	outdoor tables being furniture; outdoor work products for household use * 022-straps, tie-d tarpaulins; storage products (bags) * 025-work outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational p products therefor; storage products for athlet store services, on-line retail services, mail ord telephone shop at home services, all featuring tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic accessories therefor; pass end generators and part diesel engines and generators and part and accessories therefor; air and accessories therefor; inverters; wind turb wedges and parts and accessories therefor; oand accessories therefor; oand accessories therefor; forklifts and parts and accessories therefor; the equipment and parts and accessories therefor; the equipment and parts and accessories therefor; the lawn and garden products and therefor; pointing products; work clothing; glov canopies, shelters and sheds; air compressors parts washers; sandblasting tools and accessor propane and accessories therefor; industrial, complighting products; propane products; propane products.	rifaces.* 021-storage (vns and tow straps; (othing; gloves* 028- ducts and clothing ducts and clothing equipment* 035-Retail catalog services and and tools; electric power umps and parts and s and accessories and accessories therefor; electric ompressors and parts ss; log splitters, log ging equipment and parts cape equipment cape cape cape cape cape cape cape cape	
	outdoor tables being furniture; outdoor work	ırfaces.* 021-storage	
outdoor tables being furniture; outdoor work surfaces. "OZI-storage	products for household use* 022-straps, tie-d	vns and tow straps;	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps;	tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work	lothing; gloves* 028-	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028-	outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational p	ducts and clothing	
outdoor tables being furniture; outdoor work surraces; "021-storage products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028-outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing	products therefor; storage products for athlet	equipment* 035-Retail	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028- outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail	store services, on-line retail services, mail ord	catalog services and	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028-outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and	telephone shop at home services, all featuring	and tools; electric power	
outdoor tables being furniture; outdoor work surraces: "021-storage products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028-outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power	tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic	umps and parts and	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028- outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and	accessories therefor; hydraulic presses and pa	s and accessories	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028- outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic presses and parts and accessories	therefor; gas engines and generators and part	and accessories therefor;	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028- outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic presses and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and accessories therefor;	diesel engines and generators and parts and a	essories therefor; electric	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028- outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; electric	motors and parts and accessories therefor; air	ompressors and parts	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028-outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; electric motors and parts and accessories therefor; air compressors and parts	and accessories therefor; inverters; wind turb	es; log splitters, log	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028- outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic presses and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and accessories therefor; electric motors and parts and accessories therefor; air compressors and parts and accessories therefor; inverters; wind turbines; log splitters, log	wedges and parts and accessories therefor; lo	ing equipment and parts	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028- outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and parts and accessories therefor; air compressors and parts and accessories therefor; inverters; wind turbines; log splitters, log wedges and parts and accessories therefor; logging equipment and parts	and accessories therefor; agricultural and land	ape equipment and parts	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028- outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic presses and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; and accessories therefor; inverters; wind turbines; log splitters, log wedges and parts and accessories therefor; logging equipment and parts and accessories therefor; agricultural and landscape equipment and parts	and accessories therefor; construction equipn	nt and parts and	
porducts for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028-outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery, hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic presses and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; air compressors and parts and accessories therefor; air compressors and parts and accessories therefor; agricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; construction equipment and parts and accessories therefor; construction equipment and parts and	accessories therefor; skid-steer loaders and page	s and accessories	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028-outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic presses and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; inverters; wind turbines; log splitters, log wedges and parts and accessories therefor; logging equipment and parts and accessories therefor; agricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; construction equipment and parts and accessories therefor; skid-steer loaders and parts and accessories	therefor; forklifts and parts and accessories th	efor; electrical	
outdoor tables being furfiture; outdoor work surfaces; v22-storage; products for household use* 022-straps; tierdowns and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028-outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic presses and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic presses and parts and accessories therefor; air compressors and parts and accessories therefor; air compressors and parts and accessories therefor; air compressors and parts and accessories therefor; agricultural and indiscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; constitutial and indiscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; constitutial and and accessories therefor; constitutial and accessories therefor; constitutial and accessories therefor; constitutial and accessories therefor; constitutial and accessories therefor; constitution equipment and parts and accessories therefor; constitution and parts and accessories therefor; adviction equipment and parts and accessories therefor; constitution	equipment and parts and accessories therefor	solar lights and panels;	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; glowes* 028- outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, anall order catalog services and accessories therefor; hydraulic purps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic purps and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; air compressor and parts and accessories therefor; air compressor and parts and accessories therefor; agricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; solicultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; solid-steer loaders and parts and accessories therefor loaders	material handling equipment and products an	parts and accessories	
outdoor rables being Turnture; outdoor work Surfaces; "022-stroage products for household use* 2022-stroaps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028-outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, mail order catalog services and accessories therefor; pas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; pas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; pas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; particultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; pagricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; pagricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; pagricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; petrical therefor; skid-steer loaders and parts and accessories therefor; petrical equipment and parts and petrical equipment and parts and petrical equipment and parts and	therefor; fuel transfer equipment and parts an	accessories therefor;	
orutoor rables being furniture; outdoor work surfaces; "but-storage products for household uses "022-straps, lie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028-outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; pldraulic presses and parts and accessories therefor; pldraulic presses and parts and accessories therefor; and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; sid-steer loaders and parts and accessories therefor; orklifts and parts and accessories therefor; orklifts and parts and accessories therefor; placetrical equipment and parts and accessories equipment and accessories equipment and accessories equipment	lubrication equipment and parts and accessor	s therefor; kerosene,	
products to household use* 022-straps, ite-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028- outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, and in order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic presses and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; and accessories therefor; inverters; wind turbines; log splitters, log wedges and parts and accessories therefor; logging equipment and parts and accessories therefor; spricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; spricultural and parts and accessories therefor; forklitts and parts and accessories therefor; electrical fequipment and parts and accessories therefor; solar lights and panels; material handling equipment and parts and accessories therefor; lubrication equipment and expenses accessories therefor; lubrication expenses accessories therefor; lubrication expenses accessories expenses accessories therefor; lubrication expenses accessories expenses accessories expenses and	propane and electric heaters; chainsaws; pet :	d pest control products;	
porducts for household use* (20.2-straps, ite-downs and tow straps; products for household use* (20.2-straps, ite-downs and tow straps; products for household use* (20.2-straps, ite-downs and tow straps; products for household use* (20.2-straps, ite-downs and tow straps; products therefor, storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; inverters; wind turbines; log splitters, log wedges and parts and accessories therefor; afficient quipment and parts and accessories therefor; construction equipment and parts and accessories therefor; solf-steer loaders and parts an	lawn and garden products; work clothing; glov	s; tarpaulins; garages,	
products for household use* 022-straps, tie-downs and tow straps: tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028-outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products herefor, storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; pelectric motors and parts and accessories therefor; parts and accessories therefor; products; wind turbines; log splitters, log wedges and parts and accessories therefor; paging equipment and parts and accessories therefor; paging equipment and parts and accessories therefor; forklifts and parts and accessories therefor; pelectrical equipment and parts and accessories therefor; pelectrical equipment and parts and accessories therefor; lectrical equipment equipment equipment equipment equipment equipment equipment equipment equipment equipm	canopies, shelters and sheds; air compressors	arts and accessories;	
products for household use* 022-straps tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 025-work clothing; gloves* 028-outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; pas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; pas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; pas engines and accessories therefor; products and parts and accessories therefor; products and	parts washers; sandblasting tools and accesso	ss; welders and welding	
products for household use? 0.22-straps, tie-downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bags)* 0.25-work clothing; gloves* 0.23-toutdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment? 0.35-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, and order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, in a different pumps and parts and accessories therefor; pas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators are parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators are parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators are parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators are parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators are parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators are parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and parts and accessories therefor; collarly and accessories therefor; diesel engine and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and diesel engines	parts and accessories therefor; industrial, com	ercial and industrial	
products for household use* 622-straps, it edowns and tow straps; trapaulins; storage products (bags)* 625-work clothing; gloves* 928- outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic presses and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; and accessories therefor; inverters; wind turbines; log splitters, log wedges and parts and accessories therefor; agricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; sold-steer loaders and parts and accessories therefor; sold-steer loaders and parts and accessories therefor; sold-steer loaders and parts and accessories therefor; torklifts and parts and accessories therefor; obtain and parts and accessories therefor; sold-steer loaders and parts and accessories therefor; torklifts and parts and accessories therefor; lubrication equipment and parts and accessories therefor; lubrication equipment and parts and accessories therefor; lubrication equipment and parts and accessories therefor; land accessories therefor; and accessories therefor; land accessories land land land land land land land land	lighting products; metal fabrication equipmen	and parts and accessories	
outdoor tables being furniture; outdoor work surfaces; "OLZ-strops, led poducts for blousehold use; OLZ-strops, led choining; gloves," 028-outdoor, camping, hurting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment, and 35-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog, services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; descrite power tools; air-powered tools; machinery, hydraulic purps and accessories therefor; sold services, all featuring hand tools; descrite power tools; air-powered tools; machinery, hydraulic purps and accessories therefor; products and parts and accessories therefor; products, products, products, products, and parts and accessories therefor; products, produ	therefor; painting products; propane products	outdoor, camping,	
outdoor habites being furniture, outdoor work surfaces. VLX-storage products for household use of 2023-straps, it herdowns and tow straps; and content of the products and clothing gloves. You should be producted the products for athletic equipment. 935-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalogs services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic presses and parts and accessories therefor; and accessories therefor; inverters; which untrinses herefor and parts and accessories therefor; and accessories therefor; inverters; which turbines; log splitters, log wedges and parts and accessories therefor; nerters; which turbines; log splitters, log wedges and parts and accessories therefor; onstruction equipment and parts and accessories therefor; skid-steer loaders and parts and accessories therefor; skid-steer loaders and parts and accessories therefor; skid-steer loaders and parts and accessories therefor; full transfer equipment and parts and accessories therefor; plectrical therefor; fuel transfer equipment and parts and accessories therefor; plectrical therefor; have an adjusted and parts and accessories therefor; plothing; power and garden products; work clothing; gloves; trapallers; granges; canopies, shelters and sheds air compressories, weders and welding parts and accessories therefor; plothing; gloves; trapallers; granges; canopies, therefor; planting products; metal fabrication equipment and parts and accessories therefor; planting products; propane and efective heaters; all remains and parts and accessories therefor; planting products; propane products; propane products; outdoor, camping.	nunting and recreational products and ciotnin	products therefor, two-	
products for household use "022-straps, ite-downs and tow straps, tarpaulins; storage products (agagy)" 025-work clothing; gloves '028-outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products herefor, storage products for athletic equipment" 035-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalogs services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; pastengines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; as engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; and accessories therefor; and accessories therefor; are interest, wind turbins; log splitters, log wordges and parts and accessories therefor; particultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; particultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; particultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; particultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; particultural and parts and accessories therefor; particultural and parts and accessories therefor; particultural and parts and accessories therefor; plectrical equipment and parts and accessories therefor; plectrical parts and accessories therefor; plectrical propane and electric heaters; chainsaws; pet and parts and accessories therefor; plectrical landing equipment and parts and accessories therefor; plectrical parts and accessories therefor; plectrica	way i adios, go-kai is aiid pai is aiid accessories vehicle and recreational vehicle products, par	and accessories therefor:	
outdoot labies being turniture; Outdoor work surfaces; vulx-storage products for hostshold use "0.25; straps, its e-downs and tow straps; and country to the products and conting govers to the products and conting govers of the products therefor; storage products for arthletic equipment "0.35-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop a bome services, mail order catalog services and perts and accessories therefor; products and parts and accessories therefor; and cacessories therefor; the transfer equipment and parts and accessories therefor; the transfer equipment and parts and accessories therefor; the transfer equipment and parts and accessories therefor; parts and accessories therefo	automotive products, parts and accessories th	efor; water pumps and	
products for household use "02-ztraps, ted-owns and tow straps."  products for household use "02-ztraps, ted-owns and tow straps."  tarpaulins; storage products (pags)* 02-zwork clothing; glowes* 028- outdoor, camping, burnting and creatations products and clothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment* 03-Selectic power  tools; alreywered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories  therefor; gas segines and generators and parts and accessories therefor;  diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor;  diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor;  diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor;  diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor;  diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor;  diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor;  diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor;  diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor;  diesel engines and parts and accessories therefor; alternation enginement and parts and accessories therefor; follower and accessories therefor; electrical  equipment and oparts and accessories therefor; electrical  equipment and oparts and accessories therefor; electrical  interior; folliths and parts and accessories therefor;  ubrication equipment and parts and accessories therefor;  ubrication equipment and parts and accessories therefor;  ubrication equipment and parts and accessories therefor;  berefor; field transition equipment and parts and accessories  fielding products; and steels;  arcomples, shelters and shelts; arcompressors, parts and eaccessories;  parts washers; sandabstrift products, parts and accessories  fielding products and parts and accessories therefor; two-  way adds; generators and parts and accessories therefor;  and accessories therefor and parts and accessories  field	parts and accessories therefor; pressure wash	s, and parts and	
products for household use. "O.2. Estaps, the downs and tow straps: products for household use." O.2. Estaps, the downs and tow straps: products for household use." O.2. Estaps, the downs and tow straps: products for a third products and cothing products therefor; storage products for athletic equipment." O.35-Retail store as rivices, online reali services, mail order carialog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power fools; an oppose the refor; by doralic powers and parts and accessories therefor; producting toxess and parts and accessories therefor; parts producting toxes and parts and accessories therefor; parts and parts and accessories therefor; parts and accessories theref	accessories therefor; tires, maintenance and t	ting equipment; trailers,	
products for household use "O.22-starts, te-downs and tow straps."  In paulins, storage products (begs)* O.25-work clothing; gloves* O.28- outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for albidit equipment* O.35-Retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery, hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic presses and parts and accessories therefor; pas engines and generators and parts and accessories and accessories therefor; machiners; wind turbines; log spilters, log wedges and parts and accessories therefor; agricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; construction equipment and parts and accessories therefor; particultural and products and parts and accessories therefor; the transite requipment and parts and accessories therefor; the transite requipment and parts and accessories therefor; the transite requipment and parts and accessories therefor; the transite products; propane products and parts and accessories therefor; partiting products; protane products; protane products; therefor; partiting products; protane protane prod	and parts and accessories therefor; food proce	sing equipment and parts	
products for bousehold use? U22-strapps, lie downs and tow straps; tarpaulins; storage products (bage)? 025-work clothing; glowes* 028- outdoor, camping, hunting and recreational products and clothing products therefor; storage products for arhibitic equipment* 035-heatial store services, online retail services, anall order catalogs services and telephone shot at home services, all featuring hand dools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; hydraulic preases and parts and accessories therefor; therefor; gas regines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories and accessories therefor; agricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; agricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; agricultural and accessories therefor; forlitis and parts and accessories therefor; lectrical equipment and parts and accessories therefor; lectrical interestories and sheats and accessories therefor; lectrical interestories and sheats; and conducts and parts and accessories porpaire and electric heaters; chainsaws; per and pert control products and accessories therefor; participated, commercial and accessories parts washers, sandshasting tools and accessories therefor; herosene, propaire and electric heaters; chainsaws; per and pert control and welding parts washers, sandshasting tools and accessories therefor; parts and accessories therefor; porticats and control, canning parts and accessories therefor; porticats and control, and accessories therefor; parts and accessorie	and accessories therefor; towing accessories;		
outdoor values being furnature; outdoor work surfaces; vo2x-stoolage products for houserhold use? V02x-straps, life downs and flow straps; and such as a product store and coloning glowes? V02x-outdoor, camping, burning and recreational products and clothing glowes? V02x-outdoor, camping, burning and recreational products and clothing glowes? V02x-outdoor, and the products therefor; stoolage products for arbitalist equipment and store services, online retail services, and order called gest-orders and parts and accessories therefor; post-orders and generators and parts and accessories therefor; post-orders and parts and accessories therefor; post-orders, post-orders, parts and accessories therefor; post-orders, post-orde	oil, storage products; duffel bags, utility bags and tool and equipment	eaning supplies; motor	

Mark		N#1#12	A.A. NIA	A See Trade	DAM NA	02# Data
	downs and tow straps; include batteries, battery-powered tools and/or equipment		3	1	Đ.	
NORTH STAR & Design 006, 007		Published	98102543	July 26, 2023		
NORTH STAR BROVEN 001 007	001-chemical solutions for cleaning numbers used with prossure	Registered	86577086	_	5050513	Sentember 27
	washers* 007-air compressor start up and maintenance kits comprised of oil and filters; power operated tools and equipment, namely, concrete cutters, plate compactors, screed assemblies, screed boards, tamping rammers, trowels, wet sandblasting apparatus			corner y o, Ec.		2016
NORTH STAR PROVEN 007 PERFORMANCE	007-Belt clip nozzle holder specifically adapted for the storage of pressure washer nozzles; [ pressure washer accessory kit comprised primarily of hose reels specifically adapted for use with pressure washers, steel mounting brackets, chemical jug holder, pressure washer hose and turbo nozzle; ] start up kits for air compressors comprised primarily of replacement air filters and compressor oil	Registered	85891616	April 1, 2013	4534648	May 20, 2014
PERFORMANCE	007-Power tools and power operated equipment, namely, fasteners for machines, plastic or rubber handle grips and lifting handles, pneumatic or solid rubber tires and steel support feet, portability kits comprising a mechanism to elevate one or more sides of a product such that the product becomes mobile and towing kits comprised primarily of steel axles for power operated equipment and also including automotive style wheels and tires, brake lights, trailer tongues and hitch coupler/safety chains as well as an assortment of nuts and bolts sold as a unit; power-operated asphalt sprayers, multi-purpose high-pressure washers, steam cleaning machines not for medical applications, power-operated	Registered	85743554	October 2, 2012	4475960	January 28, 2014

NORTH STAR PROVEN Design  NORTH STAR PROVEN NORTH STAR PROVEN  NORTH STAR PROVEN  OUT, 012  OUT-Gasoline, diverted equipn axies for trailers, well as an assort ment of a perated equipment and a lights, trailer ton assortment of nu being for genera power-operated steam cleaning representations of the nature of operated equipment and a lights, trailer ton assortment of nu being for genera power-operated steam cleaning resprayers, water I in the nature of outters, power-operated asphalt repair ed powered genera foregoing.* 012-pneumatic or sol pegs, steel axie rubber handle grequipment compt	
N 007, 012	
	operated equipment, namely, air compressors, wheel kits comprisit steel axle rods for machines, fasteners for machines, plastic or rubt steel axle rods for machines, fasteners for machines, plastic or rubt handle grips and lifting handles, pneumatic or solid rubber tires and support feet, portability kits comprising a mechanism to elevate on more sides of a product such that the product becomes mobile and towing kits comprised primarily of steel axles for power operated equipment and also including automotive style wheels and tires, but lights, trailer tongues and hitch coupler/safety chains as well as an assortment of nuts and bolts sold as a unit, the aforementioned kit being for generators for power operated equipment; stump grinde
Parformance	handle grips and lifting handles, pneumatic or solid rubber tires and support feet, portability kits comprising a mechanism to elevate on more sides of a product such that the product becomes mobile and towing kits comprised primarily of steel axles for power operated equipment and also including automotive style wheels and tires, by lights, trailer tongues and hitch coupler/safety chains as well as an assortment of nuts and bolts sold as a unit, the aforementioned kit being for generated apphalic coravers multi-nurses high-pressure was
NORTH  NORTH  NORTH  Support feet, point feet, power-operated steam cleaning resprayers, water in the nature of cutters, power-oprocessing firew windmills, wind asphalt repair echippers used for powered genera foregoing.* 012-pineumatic or so pegs, steel axler rubber handle grequipment comp	support feet, portability kits comprising a mechanism to elevate or more sides of a product such that the product becomes mobile and towing kits comprised primarily of steel axles for power operated equipment and also including automotive style wheels and tires, but lights, trailer tongues and hitch coupler/safety chains as well as an assortment of nuts and bolts sold as a unit, the aforementioned kit being for generated apphalt corravers multi-nurpose high-pressure was
towing kits compequipment and a lights, trailer ton assortment of nu being for genera power-operated steam cleaning resprayers, water in the nature of cutters, power-operated asphalt repair ecompowers used for powered genera foregoing.* 012-pneumatic or solpegs, steel axler rubber handle grequipment comp	more sides of a product such that the product becomes mobile and towing kits comprised primarily of steel axles for power operated equipment and also including automotive style wheels and tires, brights, trailer tongues and hitch coupler/safety chains as well as an assortment of nuts and bolts sold as a unit, the aforementioned kit being for generators for power operated equipment; stump grinde
towing kits complete equipment and a equipment and a sasortment of nu being for general power-operated steam cleaning resprayers, water processing fire when a sphalt repair ed asphalt repair ed machines for me chippers used for powered general foregoing. * 012-pneumatic or solpegs, steel axler rubber handle grequipment complete steams and the processing fire when the p	towing kits comprised primarily of steel axles for power operated equipment and also including automotive style wheels and tires, by lights, trailer tongues and hitch coupler/safety chains as well as an assortment of nuts and bolts sold as a unit, the aforementioned kit being for generators for power operated equipment; stump grinde being for generated apphalt coravers multi-nurses high-pressure was
Recover Performance lights, trailer ton assortment of nu being for genera power-operated steam cleaning r sprayers, water i in the nature of l cutters, power-o processing firew windmills, wind i asphalt repair ec machines for me chippers used fo powered genera foregoing.* 012- pneumatic or so pegs, steel axle r rubber handle gr equipment comp	lights, trailer tongues and hitch coupler/safety chains as well as an assortment of nuts and bolts sold as a unit, the aforementioned kit being for generators for power operated equipment; stump grinde being for generators for power operated equipment; stump grinde
assortment of nu being for genera power-operated steam cleaning resprayers, water in the nature of cutters, power-operated windmills, windward asphalt repair ed machines for me chippers used for powered genera foregoing. * 012-pneumatic or sole pegs, steel axle rubber handle grequipment comp	assortment of nuts and bolts sold as a unit, the aforementioned kit being for generators for power operated equipment; stump grinde specific provides the provides as a sub-time state of the sub-time state of
being for genera power-operated steam cleaning resprayers, water in the nature of cutters, power-operacesing firew windmills, wind a sphalt repair ed machines for me chippers used for powered genera foregoing. * 012-pneumatic or solpegs, steel axle rubber handle grequipment comp	being for generators for power operated equipment; stump grinde
steam cleaning r sprayers, water l in the nature of cutters, power-o processing firew windmills, wind a asphalt repair ec machines for me chippers used fo powered genera foregoing.* 012- pneumatic or so pegs, steel axle r equipment comp	Incomer-anarated assistat surgears multi-nurnose high-pressure was
steam cleaning in sprayers, water in the nature of cutters, power-oprocessing firew windmills, wind asphalt repair echippers used for powered genera foregoing. * 012-pneumatic or solpegs, steel axle rubber handle grequipment comp	power-operated aspirate sprayers, main-purpose night-pressure washers,
in the nature of in the nature of in the nature of cutters, power-o processing firew windmills, wind a sphalt repair ed machines for me chippers used fo powered genera foregoing. * 012-pneumatic or solpegs, steel axle rubber handle grequipment comp	steam cleaning machines not for medical applications, power-operated
cutters, power-o processing firew windmills, wind i asphalt repair ec machines for me chippers used fo powered genera foregoing.* 012- pneumatic or so pegs, steel axle r rubber handle gr	in the nature of backhoes, power-operated post hole diggers, trench
processing firew windmills, wind a sphalt repair ed machines for me chippers used for powered genera foregoing.* 012-pneumatic or sol pegs, steel axle rubber handle grequipment comp	cutters, power-operated lawn edgers, machines for splitting logs and for
asphalt repair ec machines for me chippers used fo powered genera foregoing: * 012-pneumatic or sol pegs, steel axle r rubber handle grequipment comp	processing firewood, power-operated splitting wedges, engine mufflers,
machines for me chippers used fo powered genera foregoing.* 012-pneumatic or sol pegs, steel axle r rubber handle gr	asphalt repair equipment, namely, machines for seal coat application,
chippers used to powered genera foregoing. * 012-pneumatic or solpegs, steel axle rubber handle grequipment comp	machines for melting raw materials for crack repair; power-operated
foregoing. * 012- pneumatic or sol pegs, steel axle r rubber handle gr	chippers used for processing trees into wood chips, gasoline and diese
pneumatic or so pegs, steel axle r rubber handle gr equipment comp	foregoing * 012-Wheel kits for power operated equipment comprising
pegs, steel axle r rubber handle gr equipment comp	pneumatic or solid rubber tires, steel support feet in the nature of foot
rubber handle gr equipment comp	pegs, steel axle rods for wheels, fasteners for wheels and plastic or
equipment comp	rubber handle grips and lifting handles; towing kits for power operated
+roilors brako in	equipment comprising automotive style wheels and tires, steel axies for
well as an assortment of nuts and bolts sold as a unit.	in a series of the series of t

Mark Class	\$\$	Coverage	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NORTH STAR PROVEN 007	007, 012	007-gasoline, diesel and motor-powered power tools and power	Registered	85754151	15, 2012	4506537	April 1, 2014
PERFORMANCE and		operated equipment, namely, air compressors, wheel kits comprising					
Design		steel axle rods for machines, fasteners for machines, plastic or rubble					
		handle grips and lifting handles, pneumatic or solid rubber tires and steel					
		support feet, portability kits comprising a mechanism to elevate one or					
		more sides of a product such that the product becomes mobile and					Εľ
		towing kits comprised primarily of steel axles for power operated					
		equipment and also including automotive style wheels and tires, brake					
		lights, trailer tongues and hitch coupler/safety chains as well as an					
		assortment of nuts and bolts sold as a unit, the aforementioned kits					
		being for generators for power operated equipment; stump grinders and					
		power-operated asphalt sprayers, multi-purpose high-pressure washers,					
		steam cleaning machines not for medical applications, power-operated					
		sprayers, water pumps for water displacement, earth moving machines					
		in the nature of backhoes, power-operated post hole diggers, trench					
		cutters, power-operated lawn edgers, machines for splitting logs and for					
		processing firewood, power-operated splitting wedges, engine mufflers,					
		windmills, wind turbines, stump grinders for removal of tree stumps,					
		asphalt repair equipment, namely, machines for seal coat application,					
		machines for melting raw materials for crack repair; press brakes; power-					
		operated chippers used for processing trees into wood chips, gasoline					
		and diesel powered generators, and structural component parts for all of					
		the foregoing* 012-wheel kits for power operated equipment comprising					
		pneumatic or solid rubber tires, steel support feet in the nature of foot					
		pegs, steel axle rods for wheels, fasteners for wheels and plastic or					
		rubber handle grips and lifting handles; towing kits for power operated					
		equipment comprising automotive style wheels and tires, steel axles for					
		trailers, brake lights, trailer tongues and hitch coupler/safety chains as					
		well as an assortment of nuts and bolts sold as a unit					
NORTH STAR PROVEN 007		007-power tools and power operated equipment, namely, gasoline and	Registered	77082391	January 12, 2007	3412318	April 15, 2008
PERFORMANCE and		diesel-powered generators for producing electricity, air compressors,					
Design		multi-purpose high-pressure washers, dry soda blasters, steam cleaning					
		machines not for medical applications, pressurized foam dispensers for					
NORTH		fire fighting sold empty, water pumps for water displacement, sprayers,					
		earth moving machines in the nature of backhoes, post hole diggers,					
		trench cutters, lawn edgers, machines for splitting logs and for					
		processing firewood, trowels, concrete saws, earth compacting					
Proven Performance		machines, splitting wedges, engine muttlers, windmills, wind turbines,					
		and structural component parts for all of the foregoing					

							1 1 1 1
NORTHERN	035	035-Retail store services and mail order catalog services in the fields of	Registered	76040724	May 4, 2000	2441069	April 3, 2001
		hydraulic equipment and parts and accessories therefor, gas engines and					
		gas generators and parts and accessories therefor, diesel engines and					
		diesel generators and parts and accessories therefor, electric motors,					
		inverters, wind turbines, log splitters, log splitting wedges and parts and					
		accessories therefor, agricultural and landscape equipment and parts and					
		kerosene, propane and electric heaters, chainsaws, pet and pest control					
		products, lawn and garden products, work clothing, gloves, tarpaulins					
		and accessories therefor, straps and tie downs, air compressors and					
		accessories therefor, parts washers, sandblasting tools and accessories					
		therefor, welders and welding parts and accessories, metal fabrication					
		products, parts and accessories, lighting products, painting products,					
		propane products, outdoor, camping and recreational products and					
		recreational vehicle parts and accessories therefor, automotive products,					
		parts and accessories, bearing drives and accessories, water pumps,					
		pressure washers and parts and accessories therefor, tires, cleaning and					
		parts and accessories therefor, toys and parts and accessories therefor,					
		shop supplies, safety equipment and accessories, security equipment and					
		accessories, meat processing equipment and accessories.					
NORTHERN	007, 008	007-Power tools, namely, air blow gun and rubber tip sold therewith as a	Registered	78153322	August 12, 2002	2918754	January 18, 2005
		nibblers; air punch/flange; air saws; air tool accessory kit comprising air					
		impact wrenches, air ratchet wrenches, air hammer, chisels, punches,					
		sheet metal cutters, metric and non-metric sockets, socket adaptors,					
		bottle/molded case sold together as a unit; air compressors; air					
		compressor parts and accessories sold therewith as a unit, namely, air					
		hose connectors, couplers and fits, rubber tips, tapered nozzles,					
		hand saws: power operated callking and gluing gun: power operated					
		caulking guns; chainsaws and chainsaw sharpeners sold therewith as a					
		unit; cordless power operated hammer drills; power operated cut-off					
		drill bit sharpeners and drill presses sold therewith as a unit; power					
		operated electric saws; power operated electric screwdrivers; power					
		operated gower tool. namely grinders and accessories sold therewith as a unit; air					

MATR CHASS	a unit, namely silicone buffers, shanks, chucks, wrenches, hose adaptors, and carry cases; power tool, namely a heated wallpaper stripper; power	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	keg. Date
	operated meat grinders and meat saws; paint sprayers; power nibblers; power saws and replacement blades sold therewith as a unit; power					
	operated rotary hammers; rotary tool kits consisting of a power operated 4 speed drill, carver, grinder and sharpener, along with a 30-piece					
	accessory set sold together as a unit; power operated sandblasters and					
	sandblasting hoods, sandblasting hood replacement lenses and foot					
	valves sold therewith as a unit; power operated sanders and replacement					
	operated soldering irons: and power operated spray guns and spray gun					
	hoses sold together as a unit. * 008-Hand tools, namely, auto body					
	shaping kit consisting of pick and finish hammer, bumping hammer,					
	reverse curve hammer, curver dolly, shrinking dolly, double end dolly,					
	and utility dolly sold together as a unit; barrel pump; bench vice; rebar					
	benders; breaker bars; piler calipers; chain saw snarpener; chain wrench; chisols: clamns: deadblow hammers: dent pillers: niit drivers and sets					
	sold together as a unit comprised of adapters and recessed adaptors;					
	front wheel bearing tool set sold as a unit comprised of slide hammer					
	puller, hub remover, axle installer, and plastic case; hand operated gear					
	pullers; grease gun; hammers; hand saws and replacement blades sold					
	therewith as a unit; hydraulic hand operated Jacks; hydraulic hand					
	operated pipe bender; hydraulic hand operated rams; hydraulic hand					
	tool for load securement namely load hinders: hand operated log					
	splitters; mallets; metric impact socket set and storage box sold					
	therewith as a unit; mini hand operated shear; nipper cutters; metal					
	working hand tools, namely notchers; nut crackers not of precious metal;					
	pallet pullers; pipe and screw extractors; pipe cutters; pipe threaders;					
	pipe taps; pipe benders; pilers; pole pruners; pry bars; manually operated					
	a unit: hand operated hand tools, namely rams; ratchets and ratchet tie					
	downs sold therewith as a unit; rivets and rivet packs sold therewith as a					
	unit; saws; screw drivers; hand operated shears and shear, brake and					
	roller sold therewith as a unit; sledge hammers; sockets and socket sets;					
	strap wrenches; tap wrench and die set consisting of taps, sae dies,					
	screwdrivers, and tap wrenches sold together as a unit, vices; winches					

Mark	Class	Coverage	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT	001, 004, 006, 009, 012, 020	001-chemical additives for fuel treatment* 004-industrial grease; cutting oil* 006-jobsite boxes made of metal* 009-batteries* 012-creepers, mechanics' seats* 020-shop stools	Registered	86962981	April 4, 2016	5355780	December 12, 2017
NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT	035	o35-retail store services, mail order catalog services and on-line retail services in the fields of hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic equipment and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines, gas generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel generators and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines; log splitters, log wedges and parts and accessories therefor; agricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; solar lights and panels; material handling products; kerosene, propane and electric heaters; chainsaws; pet and pest control products; lawn and garden products; work clothing; gloves; tarpaulins; air compressors and accessories; parts washers; sandblasting tools and accessories; welders and accessories therefor; lighting products; parts and products; propane products; therefor; two-way radios; go-karts and parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational vehicle products, parts and accessories; automotive products, parts and accessories; water pumps; pressure washers, and parts and accessories; tires; maintenance and testing equipment; and, trailers, and parts and accessories	Registered	78251520	May 19, 2003	2919974	January 18, 2005
NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT and Design  NORTHERN NORTHERN	035	O35-retail store services, on-line retail services, mail order catalog services and telephone shop at home services, all featuring hand tools; electric power tools; air-powered tools; machinery; hydraulic pumps and parts and accessories therefor; gas engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; diesel engines and generators and parts and accessories therefor; electric motors and parts and accessories therefor; electric motors and parts and accessories therefor; air compressors and parts and accessories therefor; wind turbines; log splitters, log wedges and parts and accessories therefor; logging equipment and parts and accessories therefor; gricultural and landscape equipment and parts and accessories therefor; skid-steer loaders and parts and accessories therefor; forklifts and parts and accessories therefor; solar lights and panels; material handling equipment and products and parts and accessories therefor; solar lights and panels; material handling equipment and parts and p	Registered	78472098	August 23, 2004	3130851	August 15, 2006

NORTHSTAR	NORTHSTAR	NORTHSTAR	NORTHERN TOOLS FOR 036, 041 THE TRADES		Wark
007	007	006, 007	036, 041		Class
007-multipurpose low pressure washers; machines for cleaning of building exteriors and roofs and accessories for the machines, namely, poles, applicators and brushes; multipurpose low pressure power washers and power washing machines and accessories; low pressure pumps for washing building exteriors and roofs; machines for cleaning surfaces, namely, floors, roofs, exterior building walls and windows, patios, concrete pads, driveways, and parking lots using low pressure water and accessories for the machines; machines for cleaning a surface,	007-gasoline and diesel powered generators, pressure washers, water pumps, sprayers, backhoes and logsplitters	006-hand-operated and spring-retracted hose reels of metal* 007- pressure washer wands	036-Charitable foundation services, namely, providing funding for learning opportunities to students and schools* 041-Charitable services, namely, providing donations of tools and equipment to students and schools	accessories therefor; lubrication equipment and parts and accessories therefor; kerosene, propane and electric heaters; chainsaws; pet and pest control products; lawn and garden products; work clothing; gloves; tarpaulins; garages, canopies, shelters and sheds; air compressors, parts and accessories; parts washers; sandblasting tools and accessories; welders and welding parts and accessories therefor; industrial, commercial and industrial lighting products; metal fabrication equipment and parts and accessories therefor; painting products and clothing products therefor; two-way radios; go-karts and parts and accessories therefor; all terrain vehicle and recreational products and clothing accessories therefor; automotive products, parts and accessories therefor; water pumps and parts and accessories therefor; pressure washers, and parts and accessories therefor; food processing equipment; trailers, and parts and accessories therefor; towing accessories; cleaning supplies; motor oil; storage products; duffel bags, utility bags and tool and equipment holders and holsters; gauges; winches; vehicle lifts; casters; straps, tie-downs and tow straps	Coverage
Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending		Status
88306064	75903921	87430514	97246305		App. No.
February 18, 2019	January 27, 2000	April 28, 2017	January 31, 2022		App. Date
6059779	2492100	5536738			Reg. No.
May 19, 2020	September 25, 2001	August 7, 2018			Reg. Date

NORTRAC	NORTRAC	NORTRAC	NORTRAC	NORTRAC	NORTHSTAR PROVEN PERFORMANCE	NORTHSTAR PROSHOT 007		Mark
012	007	007	007	007	007	007		Class
012-lawn tractors and tractors for agricultural use	007-Power-operated mowers; power-operated cement mixers; attachments for power-operated equipment, namely, core aerators, landscape rakes, spike tooth harrows, plows, spreaders, scrapers, dirt scoops, middle busters, sub soilers, boom poles, carry alls, augers, diggers, scarifiers, grade blades, cultivators, rotary tillers	007-machine parts, namely, cylinders; engine cylinders	007-hydraulic pumps; hydraulic motors; hydraulic power units; mono block pump control valves; tractor towed agricultural implements, namely, harrow rakes	007-Hydraulic power packs, excluding hydraulic power packs for railway applications	007-centrifugal machines and apparatus for filtering or purifying water	007-high pressure washers; multi-purpose high pressure washers	namely, floors, roofs, exterior building walls and windows, patios, concrete pads, driveways, and parking lots and accessories for the machines; cleaning machines for cleaning mold, mildew, calcium, oil, grease and stains from surfaces and accessories for the machines; cleaning machines for exterior surfaces, concrete, wood, windows, brick and stucco, sidewalks, sides of buildings, parking garages, roofs, and building facades and accessories for the machines, excluding clothes washing machines and car washing machines	Coverage
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
75905864	86958432	77716575	86485867	85573521	88306066	88910812		App. No.
January 28, 2000	March 30, 2016	April 17, 2009	December 19, 2014	March 19, 2012	February 18, 2019 6342138	May 11, 2020		App. Date
2500980	5237920	3786019	4810292	4255390	6342138	6237231		Reg. No.
October 23, 2001	July 4, 2017	May 4, 2010	September 8, 2015	December 4, 2012	May 4, 2021	January 5, 2021		Reg. Date

POWERHORSE 0	POWERHORSE 0	POWERHORSE 0	Design Design	NSQ SERIES 0	NORTRAC and Design 0
007	006, 007	004, 007	004, 006, 007	007	<b>Class</b> 012
007-Gas and propane powered generators.	006-hand-operated and spring-retracted hose reels of metal* 007-high pressure washer wands	004-motor oil; hydraulic oil* 007-gas-powered plate compactor; generator parallel connection kits; gas-operated water pumps, chemical pumps, trash pumps and high pressure pumps; power-operated deep well pumps; power-operated chipper shredders	004-motor oil; hydraulic oil* 006-hand-operated and spring-retracted hose reels of metal* 007-gasoline engines not for land vehicles; roto tillers; gas-powered generator start-up and maintenance kits consisting of brushes, oil, bottles for oil, filters, air cleaners, spark plug wrenches and spark plugs; machines for cleaning surfaces using high water pressure; wet sandblasting apparatus kits consisting of a hose and nozzle that transport sand; gas and propane powered generators; gas-powered plate compactor; generator parallel connection kits; gas-operated water pumps, chemical pumps, trash pumps and high pressure pumps; power-operated deep well pumps; power-operated chipper shredders; structural parts for engines; wet sand-blasting apparatus; electric water pumps for swimming pools and sump pumps; high pressure washer wands	007-Power-operated equipment, namely, diaphragm pumps; accessories for power-operated diaphragm pumps, namely, replacement pump heads	Coverage 012-lawn tractors and tractors for agricultural use
Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Status Registered
86961132	87430430	86982248	98102565	85561944	<b>App. No.</b> 75916198
April 1, 2016	April 28, 2017	April 1, 2016	July 26, 2023	March 6, 2012	App. Date February 11, 2000
5492705	5536736	5229240		4259227	<b>Reg. No.</b> 2518549
June 12, 2018	August 7, 2018	June 20, 2017		December 11, 2012	PADEMARK

POWERHORSE	007	Coverage  007-gasoline engines not for land vehicles; roto tillers	<b>Status</b> Registered	<b>App. No.</b> 85883555	<b>App. Date</b> March 22, 2013	<b>Reg. No.</b> 4421946	October 22, 2013
			(				
POWERHORSE	007	007-gas-powered generator start-up and maintenance kits consisting of brushes, oil, bottles for oil, filters, air cleaners, spark plug wrenches and spark plugs; machines for cleaning surfaces using high water pressure; wet sandblasting apparatus kits consisting of a hose and nozzle that transport sand	Registered	86588266	April 6, 2015	4994371	July 5, 2016
POWERHORSE	007	007-structural parts for engines	Registered	86456105	November 17, 2014	4779064	July 21, 2015
POWERHORSE	007	007-wet sand-blasting apparatus; electric water pumps for swimming pools and sump pumps	Registered	86981056	February 4, 2015	5125900	January 17, 2017
QUIET ARMOR	007	007-Fitted covers for gas-operated power generators; Fitted covers for portable electric power generators	Published	97266018	February 14, 2022		
ROUGHNECK	006, 007, 009	006-hand-operated and spring-retracted hose reels of metal* 007-air operated double diaphragm pumps for use in motors and engines; grease pumps for use in motors and engines; grease pump kits for use in motors and engines comprising pumps, trolleys, hose, grease gun, drum cover and follower plate; oil drain pumps* 009-digital oil preset meter and oil control valve	Registered	87430451	April 28, 2017	5536737	August 7, 2018
ROUGHNECK	007, 008, 009, 012	007-Fuel transfer pumps for land vehicles; battery-powered and pneumatic grease guns; power-operated grease and fuel hose reels; power-operated grease pumps; power-operated oil pumps for land vehicles; power-operated fuel pumps for land vehicles; power-operated fuel pumps for land vehicles; pneumatic grease gun accessories, namely, grease dispensers, grease valves and grease nozzles; power-operated oil pump accessories, namely, oil dispensers, oil valves and oil nozzles* 008-Hand-operated grease, oil and fuel pumps; hand-operated grease guns; hand-operated grease and fuel hose reels; hand tools, namely, waste oil drains* 009-Fuel meters* 012-Fuel carts	Registered	77823699	September 10, 2009	4154462	June 5, 2012
ROUGHNECK	008	008-hand operated logging tools, namely, timber jacks, peaveys, cant hooks, skidding tongs, log hooks, tree felling lever, hand-operated log splitters and log carriers consisting of clasps that carry logs; splitting wedges; log tongs	Registered	85931259	May 14, 2013	4585576	August 12, 2014

ROUGHNECK and 008 Design	ROUGHNECK and 008 Design	ROUGHNECK 022	ROUGHNECK 008	ROUGHNECK 008	ROUGHNECK 008	ROUGHNECK 008	Mark Class
008-hand operated logging tools, namely, timber jacks, peaveys, cant hooks, skidding tongs, log hooks, tree felling lever, hand-operated log splitters and log carriers consisting of clasps that carry logs; splitting wedges; log tongs	008-hand operated logging tools, namely, timber jacks, peaveys, cant hooks, skidding tongs, log hooks, tree felling lever, hand-operated log splitters and log carriers consisting of clasps that carry logs; splitting wedges; log tongs	022-all-purpose unfitted polyester, polyethylene and laminated plastic tarps	008-splitting maul	008-hand tools, namely, lifting tongs and logging picks	008-hand tools, namely, chain vises, stripping bars, wrecking bars, snatch blocks and come-along cable pullers	008-hand operated striking and struck tools, namely, sledge hammers, axes, mauls, wedges and splitters, and striking tool handles	Coverage
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
85943714	85942497	85765873	73296183	86955417	86790346	7	App. No.
May 28, 2013	May 24, 2013	October 29, 2012   4429901	February 9, 1981	March 28, 2016	October 16, 2015	November 23, 2004	App. Date
4589826	4585646	. 4429901	1178879	5219572	5677448	3028748	Reg. No.
August 19, 2014	August 12, 2014	November 5, 2013	November 24, 1981	June 6, 2017	February 19, 2019	December 13, 2005	Reg. Date

					operated tire removers; socket rails, manually-operated vehicle		
January 22, 2019	5661831	April 10, 2016	86970406	Registered	, 006-metal beam clamps; metal strapping seals; metal anchors; metal , weight plates for securing canopies; metal drum cradles and drum racks* 007-chainsaw sharpeners; power-operated grinding wheels; handling machines, namely, drum lifters for drum handling* 008-drum deheaders; drum plug wrenches; manually-operated pry bars; manually-operated gantry cranes; tool holders in the nature of wrench holders, socket holders; screwdriver holders, ratchet holders; manually-operated tire holders; and wheel halance weight tooks tire exponer.	006, 007, 008, 009, 011, 012, 017, 019, 020	STRONGWAY
October 20, 2015	4837769	July 9, 2014	86332361	Registered	trailers; wagons, carts* 020-wire shelving trailers; wagons, carts* 020-wire shelving first parts and spreased; wagons, carts* 020-wire shelving	006, 007, 008, 012, 020	STRONGWAY
April 14, 2020	6034385	May 30, 2018	87942032	Registered	, 006-hand operated metal garden hose reels* 007-cranes; lifting jacks other than hand-operated* 009-battery chargers; battery jump starters* 012-dollies	006, 007, 009, 012	STRONGWAY
December 6, 2016	5096103	February 3, 2015	86523028	Registered	, 006-General purpose wire storage bins; metal and wire storage bin racks.* 007-Electric hoists.* 009-Reels for electrical cords.* 011-LED work lights for construction settings; non-LED work lights for construction settings; magnifying lights; outdoor portable lighting products, namely, head lamps; spotlights; barn lights; solar heat collection panels.* 021-General purpose storage bins for household use.* 022-Canopies.	006, 007, 009, 011, 021, 022	STRONGWAY
October 30, 2007	3326498	July 28, 2005	78680857	Registered	007-power tools and equipment, namely, gasoline and diesel-powered generators, air compressors, multi-purpose high-pressure washers, water pumps for water displacement, sprayers, backhoes, post hole diggers, trench cutters, lawn edgers, log-splitters, splitting wedges; component parts and replacement parts for all of the foregoing	007	STAR and Design
November 10, 2009	3707811	November 3, 2008	77605887	Registered	030-candy, corn-based snack foods, granola snacks, chocolate-covered pretzels, chocolate-covered raisins, snack mix consisting primarily of crackers, pretzels, toasted corn, nuts and seeds	030	SNACK SHACK
Reg. Date	Reg. No.	App. Date	App. No.	Status	Coverage	Class	Mark

STRONGWAY	STRONGWAY	STRONGWAY	STRONGWAY		Mark
012	007, 020	006, 007, 008, 009, 011, 012, 020	006, 007, 009, 011, 017, 021		Class
012-logging carts	007-windmills* 020-garden seats	006-metal storage drum carriers; metal storage drum grippers; metal storage drum rings* 007-hoists; hydraulic lift tables* 008-hand operated lifting Jacks* 009-battery chargers; electric charging cables; booster electric cables* 011-ceiling lights; solar light fixtures, namely, indoor and outdoor solar powered lighting units and fixtures* 012-hand trucks; trolleys* 020-work benches	006-metal casters; metal ends for air hoses* 007-power-operated dethatchers; agricultural machines, namely, harrows and drags; wind turbines* 009-power inverters; electronic charge controllers; battery back-up systems in the nature of uninterruptible power supplies; battery cables; electronic controls for fans* 011-electric drum, pedestal, wall, work station, blower, floor and garage fans; ceiling fans; air curtains, namely, cold and hot air blowers for room openings; solar light fixtures, namely, indoor and outdoor solar powered lighting units and fixtures* 017-flexible plastic hoses for use in ventilation; air hoses; rubber suction and discharge hoses* 021-lawn sprinklers	positioning jacks; manually-operated tensioners and strapping cutters; grinder stands for manually-operated grinder stands; and manually-operated drum pullers and pallet pullers* 009-scales, battery power packs; battery powered air compressors; battery jump starters; electric charging adapters; electric fan controls; power-inverter cables used to connect an inverter to a battery* 011-electrical agricultural fans and related fan controls; explosion proof fans; carpet blowers; air movers; warehouse lighting fixtures and tubes* 012-wheeled carts for moving furniture; dollies used to transport heavy items; non-metal, wheeled drum cradles, drum racks and drum lifters; wheeled drum pullers; drywall carts; wheeled pallet pullers; skates for moving equipment and machinery; carts for moving industrial and commercial strapping materials; carts for moving equipment and machinery* 017-moving blankets; plastic ventilation hoses* 019-non-metal screened enclosures for canopies* 020-logging saw horses	Coverage
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
86755020	86398634	87430482	86589513		App. No.
September 12, 2015	September 18, 2014	April 28, 2017	April 7, 2015		App. Date
5042724	4766032	5675906	4979422		Reg. No.
September 13, 2016	June 30, 2015	February 12, 2019	June 14, 2016		Reg. Date

STRONGWAY	<b>Class</b> 020	Coverage 020-metal shelving; saw horses	<b>Status</b> Registered	<b>App. No.</b> 88306061	App. Date February 18, 2019	<b>Reg. No.</b> 6038254	April 21, 2020
STRONGWAY & Design   006, 007, 008,		006-metal engine stands; general purpose wire storage bins; metal and	Pending	98102606	July 26, 2023		
		wire storage bin racks; metal casters; metal ends for air hoses; metal wire storage bin racks; metal casters; metal ends for air hoses; metal beam clamps; metal strapping seals; metal anchors; metal weight plates for securing canopies; metal drum cradles and drum racks; metal storage drum carriers; metal storage drum grippers; metal storage drum rings;	ת ב פ	20107000	July 20, 2025		
### ##################################		drum carriers; metal storage drum grippers; metal storage drum rings; hand operated metal garden hose reels* 007-power operated tools and equipment, namely, air-operated jacks, hydraulic operated jacks, long frame jack, bottle jacks, floor jacks, service jacks, race jacks, garage jacks, bumper jacks, atv and motorcycle lifts, engine hoists, porto-power and hydraulic ram systems comprised of a ram, extension tube, wedge head,					
		serrated saddle, plunger toe and spreader, and sprayers; hydraulic shop presses; electric hoists; power-operated de-thatchers; agricultural machines, namely, harrows and drags; wind turbines; chainsaw					
		namely, drum lifters for drum handling; windmills; hoists; hydraulic lift tables: cranes: lifting jacks other than hand-operated* 008-hand					
		operated tools, namely, farm jacks, mechanical jacks, jack stands; drum					
		operated gantry cranes; tool holders in the nature of wrench holders,					
		socket holders; screwdriver holders, ratchet holders; manually-operated tire changers and wheel balance weight tools; tire spoons; manually-					
		operated tire removers; socket rails, manually-operated vehicle					
		grinder stands for manually-operated grinder stands; and manually-					
		operated drum pullers and pallet pullers; hand operated lifting jacks* 009-Reels for electrical cords; power inverters; electronic charge					
		controllers; battery back-up systems in the nature of uninterruptible					
		battery power packs; battery powered air compressors; battery jump					
		starters; electric charging adapters; electric fan controls; power-inverter					
		cables used to connect an inverter to a battery; battery chargers; electric cables; battery chargers; battery jump					
		starters* 011-LED work lights for construction settings; non-LED work					
		lighting products, namely, head lamps; spotlights; barn lights; solar heat					
		collection panels; electric drum, pedestal, wall, work station, blower,					
		floor and garage fans; ceiling fans; air curtains, namely, cold and hot air					

March 29, 2016	4928829	February 2, 2015	86521916	Registered	006-Metal bolster brackets, swivel brackets, bunk brackets, keel roller with brackets and panel brackets.* 012-Kit trailers; land vehicle parts, namely, axles; land vehicle axle tie plate kits comprised of u-bolt nuts and tie plates; vehicle racks for additional carrying capacity.	006, 012	ULTRA-TOW
January 21, 2020	5968245	May 30, 2018	87942042	Registered	006-hardware, namely, metal brackets for general use* 012-land vehicle parts, namely, axles and fenders; metal locking device for trailer hitch couplers; spindles for land vehicles; trailer hitch receivers	006, 012	ULTRA-TOW
		October 12, 2023	98220941	Pending	036-Charitable foundation services, namely, providing funding for learning opportunities to students and schools* 041-Charitable services, namely, providing donations of tools and equipment to students and schools	036, 041	TOOLS FOR THE TRADE NT and DESIGN (Fist Holding Wrench)
		November 29, 2022	97696211	Published	07-Welding generators.	07	TERMINATOR
Reg. Date	Reg No.	App. Date	App. No.	Status	blowers for room openings; solar light fixtures, namely, indoor and outdoor solar powered lighting units and fixtures; electrical agricultural fans and related fan controls; explosion proof fans; carpet blowers; air movers; warehouse lighting fixtures and tubes; ceiling lights; solar light fixtures, namely, indoor and outdoor solar powered lighting units and fixtures, namely, indoor and outdoor solar powered lighting units and fixtures* 012-mower attachments, namely, tow behind carts and trailers; wagons, carts; hand trucks; trolleys; dollies* 017-flexible plastic hoses for use in ventilation; air hoses; rubber suction and discharge hoses; moving blankets; plastic ventilation hoses* 019-non-metal screened enclosures for canopies* 020-wire shelving; wheeled carts for moving furniture; dollies used to transport heavy items; non-metal, wheeled drum cradles, drum racks and drum lifters; wheeled drum pullers; drywall carts; wheeled pallet pullers; skates for moving equipment and machinery; carts for moving equipment and machinery; logging carts; work benches; metal shelving; saw horses; logging saw horses; garden seats* 021-General purpose storage bins for household use; lawn sprinklers* 022-Canopies	Class	Wark

OULTRA-TOW & Design O06, 007, 008, O06-Metal bolster brackets, swivel brackets, bunk brackets, keel roller o09, 011, 012 with brackets and panel brackets; Metal loading ramps for use with vehicles; metal load binders; trailer u-bolts made of metal; metal locks for use on trailer hitches and trailer wheels; metal chains; wheel chocks made primarily of metal.* 007-Truck cranes.* 008-Hand-operated winch accessories, namely, straps and cables; hand-operated winches for trailers; trailer mounted non-hydraulic jacks.* 009-Emergency lights; strobe warning beacons.* 011-Light bars for vehicles, namely, land vehicles.* 012-Kit trailers; land vehicle parts, namely, axles; land vehicle axle tie plate kits comprised of u-bolt nuts and tie plates; vehicle racks for trailer hitch coupler; metal locking device for trailer hitch; trailer shackle kits comprised of metal bolts and brackets for mounting trailer springs; ball mounts; wheel hubs for vehicle trailers; wheel bearing protectors for vehicle trailer; trailer ball mounts;	011 011-light bars for vehicles, namely, land vehicles Reg	OULTRA-TOW  O06, 008, 012  O06-Trailer u-bolts made of metal; metal locks for use on trailer hitches and trailer wheels; metal chains; wheel chocks made primarily of metal.*  O08-Hand-operated winches for trailers; trailer mounted non-hydraulic jacks.* 012-Trailers; trailer dollies; cargo carriers for vehicles; bicycle racks for vehicles; motorcycle carriers for vehicles; truck extension attachment, namely, vehicle tow bars; metal locking devices for trailer shackle kits comprised of metal bolts and brackets for mounting trailer springs; ball mounts; wheel hubs for vehicle trailers; wheel bearing protectors for vehicle trailer ball mounts; multi-ball trailer ball mounts; adjustable trailer ball mounts; multi-ball trailer ball mounts; trailer ball-mount kits comprising ball mounts, balls, and hitch pins; land vehicle trailer suspension parts, namely, torsion/sway bars; spare tire carriers for trailers.	O11 Truck cranes* 008-Hand-operated winch accessories, namely, straps and cables* 011-Emergency lights; strobe warning beacons
rts; ck re sh	Registered		and
98102651	85159321	3 77714667	2 009/0104
July 26, 2023	October 22, 2010	April 15, 2009	Арііі 3, 2010
	3999831	4411290	3233393
	July 19, 2011	October 1, 2013 TPADEM	Julie 7/, 2017

Design		Mark
006, 007, 008, 009, 011, 012		Class
with brackets and panel brackets, wivel brackets, bunk brackets, keel roller with brackets and panel brackets; Metal loading ramps for use with vehicles; metal load binders; trailer u-bolts made of metal; metal locks for use on trailer hitches and trailer wheels; metal chains; wheel chocks made primarily of metal.* 007-Truck cranes.* 008-Hand-operated winch accessories, namely, straps and cables; hand-operated winches for trailers; trailer mounted non-hydraulic jacks.* 009-Emergency lights; strobe warning beacons.* 011-Light bars for vehicles, namely, land vehicles.* 012-Kit trailers; land vehicle parts, namely, axles; land vehicle axle tie plate kits comprised of u-bolt nuts and tie plates; vehicle racks for additional carrying capacity; trailers; trailer dollies; cargo carriers for vehicles; bicycle racks for vehicles; motorcycle carriers for vehicles; truck extension attachment, namely, vehicle tow bars; metal locking devices for trailer hitch coupler; metal locking device for trailer hitch; trailer shackle kits comprised of metal bolts and brackets for mounting trailer springs; ball mounts; wheel hubs for vehicle trailers; wheel bearing protectors for vehicle trailers; trailer receiver hitches; trailer ball mounts; adjustable trailer ball mounts; multi-ball trailer ball mounts; trailer ball mounts; trailer ball mounts; and hitch pins; land vehicle trailers.	mount kits comprising ball mounts, balls, and hitch pins; land vehicle trailer suspension parts, namely, torsion/sway bars; spare tire carriers for trailers.	Coverage
Published		Status
98102632		App. No.
July 26, 2023		App. Date
		Reg. No. Reg. Date

featuring parts for the outdoor power equipment industry; on- line retail store services featuring parts for the outdoor	JACKS SMALL ENGINES 035 035-retail store services Registered 86525636 February 5, 2015 4821746 Septembr	UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS FOR NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT PARTS, LLC  Mark Class Coverage Status App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg.
	September 29, 2015	Reg. Date

## -

1 rademari
<u>rademark Licenses</u>
•

**Description of Licensed Trademark** 

Name of Agreement including Date and Parties

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008329 FRAME: 0667

**RECORDED: 01/26/2024**